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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Generally headed in the right direction 28% 34% 22% 27% 31% 30% 42% 32% 22% 19% 25% 28% 36%

Off on the wrong track 59% 54% 63% 61% 55% 52% 40% 56% 66% 68% 61% 63% 55%

Not sure 13% 12% 15% 12% 14% 17% 18% 12% 12% 13% 14% 10% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (754) (799) (939) (217) (234) (379) (346) (474) (354) (653) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Generally headed in the right direction 28% 26% 36% 27% 27% 29% 31% 30% 21% 34% 28% 17% 33%

Off on the wrong track 59% 61% 58% 62% 63% 55% 62% 60% 58% 59% 60% 56% 59%

Not sure 13% 13% 7% 11% 10% 17% 7% 10% 21% 7% 12% 26% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (642) (609) (1,373) (455) (547) (449) (566) (520) (467) (690) (246) (617)
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2. 2024 Turnout
Did you vote in the November 2024 general election?
Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 70% 67% 73% 75% 63% 65% 53% 67% 73% 86% 58% 80% 89%

No 30% 33% 27% 25% 37% 35% 47% 33% 27% 14% 42% 20% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,517) (743) (774) (915) (213) (228) (361) (340) (467) (349) (631) (400) (342)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Yes 70% 100% 100% 89% 79% 64% 81% 81% 51% 83% 76% 42% 78%

No 30% 0% 0% 11% 21% 36% 19% 19% 49% 17% 24% 58% 22%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,517) (641) (606) (1,373) (449) (533) (442) (557) (504) (456) (680) (233) (604)
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3. Vote Method in 2024
In the 2024 general election, how did you cast your ballot?
Asked of people who voted in the 2024 general election

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

By voting at your assigned polling place or vote
center on Election Day 37% 40% 35% 36% 41% 41% 53% 52% 33% 21% 39% 36% 37%

By filling out a vote-by-mail ballot at home and
mailing it 19% 16% 21% 18% 22% 19% 11% 14% 17% 30% 21% 21% 14%

By dropping off a vote-by-mail ballot at a
polling place or vote center on Election Day 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 7% 9% 6% 3% 5% 6% 6% 4%

By voting at a staffed polling place or vote
center before Election Day 30% 32% 29% 32% 26% 23% 21% 19% 38% 34% 25% 30% 37%

By dropping a vote-by-mail ballot in an
unstaffed secure ballot drop box 8% 7% 9% 8% 3% 9% 5% 8% 8% 10% 8% 7% 9%

Not sure 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,266) (626) (640) (796) (167) (168) (268) (272) (401) (325) (475) (356) (325)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

By voting at your assigned polling place or vote
center on Election Day 37% 31% 42% 37% 37% 36% 38% 33% 40% 38% 33% 40% 40%

By filling out a vote-by-mail ballot at home and
mailing it 19% 25% 14% 19% 23% 18% 16% 26% 16% 14% 25% 14% 14%

By dropping off a vote-by-mail ballot at a
polling place or vote center on Election Day 5% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 7% 3% 5%

By voting at a staffed polling place or vote
center before Election Day 30% 27% 33% 30% 23% 32% 36% 23% 34% 35% 26% 34% 34%

continued on the next page . . .
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continued from previous page
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

By dropping a vote-by-mail ballot in an
unstaffed secure ballot drop box 8% 10% 7% 8% 10% 8% 6% 11% 5% 7% 10% 5% 7%

Not sure 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,266) (631) (589) (1,266) (411) (423) (390) (496) (365) (405) (598) (137) (531)
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4A. Favorability of 2024 Election Winners — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 31% 33% 28% 36% 16% 27% 25% 32% 30% 35% 29% 32% 35%

Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 15% 18% 13% 16% 26% 15% 18% 10% 17% 17% 14%

Favorable 48% 52% 43% 54% 29% 43% 51% 47% 47% 45% 46% 50% 50%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 6% 12% 10% 7% 8% 11% 7% 8%

Very unfavorable 40% 36% 43% 35% 54% 44% 32% 39% 40% 47% 40% 39% 39%

Unfavorable 49% 45% 52% 45% 63% 50% 44% 49% 48% 54% 51% 46% 47%
Don’t know 3% 2% 5% 1% 8% 7% 4% 4% 5% 0% 3% 4% 3%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,551) (753) (798) (939) (217) (233) (379) (345) (473) (354) (652) (407) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 31% 2% 70% 33% 6% 23% 63% 3% 21% 69% 4% 19% 63%

Somewhat favorable 17% 5% 22% 14% 8% 23% 18% 8% 23% 19% 7% 26% 23%

Favorable 48% 7% 92% 47% 14% 46% 81% 11% 44% 88% 10% 44% 86%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 3% 8% 7% 12% 6% 11% 12% 4% 11% 12% 6%

Very unfavorable 40% 81% 5% 44% 78% 36% 12% 75% 38% 8% 75% 35% 8%

Unfavorable 49% 91% 8% 51% 85% 48% 18% 86% 50% 12% 86% 46% 13%
Don’t know 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 6% 1% 3% 6% 0% 3% 10% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 101%

Unweighted N (1,551) (642) (608) (1,371) (455) (547) (448) (566) (518) (467) (690) (245) (616)
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4B. Favorability of 2024 Election Winners — JD Vance
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 23% 28% 18% 28% 7% 17% 11% 17% 29% 32% 20% 24% 30%

Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 16% 18% 16% 18% 29% 19% 15% 10% 17% 17% 17%

Favorable 41% 47% 34% 47% 23% 35% 41% 36% 43% 42% 37% 42% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 9% 10% 13% 12% 17% 11% 8% 7% 9% 10% 14%

Very unfavorable 34% 31% 37% 32% 42% 34% 25% 31% 36% 43% 33% 37% 33%

Unfavorable 45% 44% 45% 42% 55% 46% 41% 42% 44% 51% 43% 47% 47%
Don’t know 15% 9% 21% 11% 22% 19% 18% 22% 12% 7% 21% 11% 6%

Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,540) (751) (789) (930) (215) (232) (378) (344) (469) (349) (646) (406) (341)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 23% 3% 58% 27% 3% 15% 55% 4% 13% 54% 3% 7% 51%

Somewhat favorable 18% 6% 24% 15% 12% 22% 19% 10% 19% 25% 9% 17% 26%

Favorable 41% 8% 83% 43% 16% 37% 75% 13% 31% 79% 12% 24% 77%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 6% 10% 9% 13% 7% 13% 14% 4% 12% 18% 6%

Very unfavorable 34% 73% 5% 39% 68% 31% 12% 63% 31% 9% 66% 21% 9%

Unfavorable 45% 85% 12% 49% 77% 45% 19% 76% 45% 14% 78% 39% 15%
Don’t know 15% 6% 6% 9% 7% 18% 7% 11% 24% 8% 10% 36% 8%

Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,540) (635) (605) (1,360) (451) (543) (446) (562) (515) (463) (685) (244) (611)
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5A. Favorability of Public Figures — Kari Lake
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 9% 10% 8% 11% 5% 7% 4% 8% 10% 12% 8% 10% 9%

Somewhat favorable 17% 23% 11% 17% 16% 17% 25% 18% 15% 11% 14% 18% 21%

Favorable 26% 32% 19% 27% 21% 24% 29% 26% 25% 23% 22% 28% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 9% 6% 7% 12% 6% 12% 8% 6% 3% 5% 8% 12%

Very unfavorable 22% 24% 21% 22% 21% 19% 12% 17% 27% 32% 20% 22% 29%

Unfavorable 30% 32% 27% 30% 33% 25% 24% 25% 33% 35% 26% 30% 41%
Don’t know 45% 35% 54% 43% 46% 51% 47% 49% 42% 42% 53% 43% 29%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,547) (749) (798) (936) (215) (233) (378) (345) (472) (352) (651) (405) (343)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 9% 3% 21% 11% 4% 3% 22% 4% 5% 19% 3% 3% 17%

Somewhat favorable 17% 9% 32% 19% 9% 17% 28% 13% 13% 25% 11% 14% 24%

Favorable 26% 11% 53% 30% 13% 20% 50% 16% 18% 44% 14% 17% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 6% 7% 5% 9% 7% 3% 9%

Very unfavorable 22% 49% 3% 26% 46% 19% 8% 43% 20% 6% 42% 16% 6%

Unfavorable 30% 57% 13% 35% 55% 28% 14% 50% 25% 15% 49% 20% 16%
Don’t know 45% 31% 34% 35% 32% 53% 36% 33% 57% 41% 37% 63% 43%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,547) (641) (605) (1,367) (454) (544) (447) (565) (517) (465) (689) (246) (612)
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5B. Favorability of Public Figures — Christopher Wray
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 9% 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 7% 7%

Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 12% 14% 24% 14% 22% 16% 12% 13% 13% 16% 20%

Favorable 20% 24% 17% 18% 32% 24% 27% 23% 15% 19% 17% 22% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% 7% 11% 10% 8% 14% 8% 11% 7% 8% 11% 15%

Very unfavorable 17% 21% 14% 19% 10% 14% 7% 11% 24% 25% 16% 17% 18%

Unfavorable 27% 33% 21% 30% 21% 21% 20% 19% 34% 32% 23% 28% 33%
Don’t know 52% 43% 62% 52% 47% 55% 53% 58% 50% 50% 60% 50% 40%

Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,548) (749) (799) (934) (217) (234) (378) (345) (472) (353) (651) (408) (342)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 5% 8% 6% 7% 9% 4% 5% 9% 3% 4% 9% 2% 4%

Somewhat favorable 15% 30% 10% 18% 26% 17% 7% 27% 9% 10% 25% 9% 9%

Favorable 20% 38% 16% 25% 35% 21% 12% 37% 13% 14% 34% 10% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 7% 10% 8% 11%

Very unfavorable 17% 9% 33% 21% 10% 8% 38% 9% 15% 28% 8% 15% 28%

Unfavorable 27% 20% 44% 30% 19% 19% 47% 19% 27% 35% 18% 22% 39%
Don’t know 52% 42% 40% 45% 46% 60% 41% 44% 61% 50% 49% 68% 48%

Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 102% 100%

Unweighted N (1,548) (639) (608) (1,368) (452) (546) (448) (563) (519) (466) (686) (246) (616)
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5C. Favorability of Public Figures — Luigi Mangione
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 12% 8% 9% 5% 1% 5% 8% 6%

Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 12% 13% 18% 22% 31% 19% 8% 4% 16% 13% 14%

Favorable 20% 24% 17% 18% 24% 34% 39% 28% 14% 5% 21% 21% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 11% 16% 15% 10% 10% 10% 12% 15%

Very unfavorable 31% 33% 28% 34% 19% 20% 13% 14% 39% 53% 26% 29% 42%

Unfavorable 43% 46% 40% 47% 32% 31% 30% 29% 49% 63% 36% 42% 58%
Don’t know 37% 30% 43% 35% 44% 35% 32% 44% 38% 32% 43% 38% 22%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 98% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,547) (750) (797) (936) (216) (233) (378) (344) (472) (353) (649) (407) (343)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 6% 9% 4% 7% 13% 3% 4% 10% 5% 3% 10% 5% 3%

Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 11% 15% 22% 15% 9% 20% 13% 10% 19% 15% 10%

Favorable 20% 26% 15% 21% 35% 19% 13% 31% 19% 13% 28% 20% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 12% 12% 16% 13% 9% 15% 11% 12% 15% 8% 13%

Very unfavorable 31% 29% 47% 36% 21% 26% 49% 24% 27% 42% 25% 20% 42%

Unfavorable 43% 43% 59% 48% 38% 39% 58% 39% 37% 54% 39% 27% 54%
Don’t know 37% 31% 27% 31% 27% 42% 29% 31% 44% 33% 32% 53% 33%

Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,547) (640) (606) (1,367) (453) (545) (447) (563) (519) (465) (687) (245) (615)
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5D. Favorability of Public Figures — Abu Mohammad al-Julani
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 7% 4% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2%

Somewhat favorable 8% 10% 6% 6% 16% 9% 16% 10% 5% 3% 7% 8% 9%

Favorable 11% 14% 7% 8% 20% 15% 19% 15% 6% 3% 11% 11% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 12% 6% 9% 9% 9% 14% 8% 5% 9% 8% 9% 11%

Very unfavorable 13% 16% 11% 12% 14% 13% 9% 13% 16% 13% 14% 11% 13%

Unfavorable 22% 28% 17% 22% 23% 22% 24% 22% 21% 23% 22% 21% 24%
Don’t know 67% 59% 76% 70% 57% 63% 57% 63% 72% 74% 68% 68% 65%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,546) (750) (796) (936) (214) (234) (377) (345) (471) (353) (650) (406) (343)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%

Somewhat favorable 8% 10% 7% 8% 11% 9% 4% 12% 5% 7% 10% 7% 6%

Favorable 11% 12% 11% 11% 14% 11% 8% 16% 7% 10% 13% 8% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 12% 10% 8% 9% 10% 7% 8% 12% 7% 4% 13%

Very unfavorable 13% 12% 17% 14% 12% 11% 17% 12% 13% 15% 12% 15% 14%

Unfavorable 22% 20% 30% 24% 20% 20% 27% 19% 21% 27% 18% 20% 27%
Don’t know 67% 69% 59% 65% 66% 69% 64% 65% 72% 63% 69% 72% 64%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,546) (638) (607) (1,366) (451) (545) (448) (563) (519) (464) (686) (246) (614)
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5E. Favorability of Public Figures — Caitlin Clark
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 19% 21% 17% 20% 14% 17% 13% 16% 22% 23% 12% 25% 26%

Somewhat favorable 22% 25% 19% 24% 26% 16% 24% 19% 24% 23% 20% 25% 27%

Favorable 41% 47% 36% 43% 40% 34% 37% 35% 46% 45% 32% 50% 54%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 12% 7% 8% 14% 10% 12% 7% 10% 7% 8% 7% 13%

Very unfavorable 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 9% 6% 9% 5% 5%

Unfavorable 16% 19% 13% 15% 21% 17% 17% 14% 19% 13% 17% 11% 18%
Don’t know 43% 34% 51% 42% 38% 50% 46% 51% 35% 42% 50% 39% 28%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,544) (749) (795) (933) (217) (232) (378) (345) (471) (350) (649) (405) (343)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 19% 28% 20% 23% 25% 17% 21% 26% 15% 17% 23% 13% 18%

Somewhat favorable 22% 26% 25% 26% 24% 24% 24% 24% 18% 26% 23% 15% 26%

Favorable 41% 54% 45% 49% 49% 41% 45% 50% 33% 43% 46% 28% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 6% 15% 10% 7% 7% 13% 6% 9% 12% 6% 7% 13%

Very unfavorable 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 12% 6%

Unfavorable 16% 13% 22% 16% 12% 14% 20% 12% 17% 18% 12% 19% 18%
Don’t know 43% 33% 33% 35% 38% 45% 35% 38% 50% 39% 42% 54% 38%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,544) (638) (605) (1,364) (449) (545) (448) (562) (518) (464) (685) (246) (613)
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5F. Favorability of Public Figures — Mark Zuckerberg
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 8% 8% 7% 6% 14% 12% 12% 12% 5% 3% 7% 8% 10%

Somewhat favorable 26% 27% 25% 26% 32% 24% 36% 23% 24% 23% 28% 25% 22%

Favorable 33% 35% 32% 31% 46% 35% 48% 35% 29% 25% 34% 33% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 28% 28% 28% 32% 14% 21% 22% 28% 28% 33% 22% 35% 35%

Very unfavorable 26% 28% 23% 25% 23% 23% 16% 24% 32% 27% 26% 23% 25%

Unfavorable 53% 56% 51% 57% 37% 44% 38% 52% 60% 60% 48% 58% 60%
Don’t know 13% 9% 17% 12% 17% 21% 15% 14% 11% 15% 18% 9% 8%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,551) (752) (799) (939) (216) (233) (379) (345) (473) (354) (652) (408) (343)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 6% 11% 4% 9% 9% 5% 8%

Somewhat favorable 26% 22% 25% 24% 21% 35% 19% 26% 25% 26% 27% 24% 26%

Favorable 33% 31% 34% 33% 31% 42% 26% 37% 29% 35% 36% 29% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 28% 32% 32% 31% 31% 27% 32% 27% 25% 32% 27% 22% 32%

Very unfavorable 26% 27% 25% 27% 30% 18% 31% 26% 29% 21% 25% 29% 24%

Unfavorable 53% 60% 58% 58% 62% 45% 62% 53% 54% 53% 53% 50% 56%
Don’t know 13% 9% 8% 10% 8% 13% 12% 10% 17% 12% 12% 21% 11%

Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,551) (641) (608) (1,371) (453) (547) (449) (565) (520) (466) (689) (246) (616)
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5G. Favorability of Public Figures — Elon Musk
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 23% 31% 16% 26% 17% 22% 27% 21% 21% 26% 21% 23% 29%

Somewhat favorable 25% 27% 23% 27% 20% 21% 29% 24% 29% 16% 24% 27% 25%

Favorable 48% 58% 39% 53% 37% 43% 56% 45% 50% 42% 45% 50% 55%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 13% 13% 11% 11% 13% 15% 9% 14% 12% 14% 12%

Very unfavorable 30% 26% 34% 27% 37% 32% 23% 29% 31% 36% 29% 30% 30%

Unfavorable 42% 37% 47% 40% 48% 43% 36% 44% 40% 50% 41% 44% 42%
Don’t know 9% 4% 14% 8% 15% 14% 8% 10% 10% 8% 14% 5% 4%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,549) (751) (798) (937) (216) (233) (379) (345) (474) (351) (652) (405) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 23% 7% 50% 27% 11% 19% 45% 8% 17% 46% 7% 13% 44%

Somewhat favorable 25% 11% 36% 24% 14% 29% 33% 17% 25% 33% 14% 23% 36%

Favorable 48% 17% 86% 51% 24% 49% 78% 25% 42% 79% 22% 37% 81%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 7% 10% 11% 16% 5% 12% 15% 9% 13% 19% 8%

Very unfavorable 30% 65% 4% 34% 62% 25% 9% 57% 29% 5% 58% 25% 5%

Unfavorable 42% 77% 11% 44% 73% 40% 15% 69% 44% 15% 71% 44% 13%
Don’t know 9% 6% 3% 6% 3% 11% 7% 6% 14% 7% 8% 19% 6%

Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,549) (639) (609) (1,369) (454) (545) (448) (563) (520) (466) (687) (246) (616)
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5H. Favorability of Public Figures — Jeff Bezos
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 8% 10% 6% 6% 12% 11% 12% 11% 4% 5% 7% 9% 10%

Somewhat favorable 27% 34% 22% 29% 26% 30% 34% 25% 25% 27% 22% 33% 32%

Favorable 35% 43% 28% 35% 38% 41% 47% 36% 29% 32% 29% 42% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 26% 21% 26% 15% 15% 20% 20% 28% 25% 20% 25% 27%

Very unfavorable 21% 19% 23% 21% 20% 20% 18% 21% 23% 22% 23% 20% 19%

Unfavorable 45% 45% 44% 47% 36% 35% 38% 41% 50% 47% 43% 44% 46%
Don’t know 20% 11% 28% 18% 27% 24% 15% 23% 21% 21% 28% 13% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,549) (751) (798) (938) (215) (233) (379) (345) (472) (353) (649) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 8% 7% 9% 8% 11% 7% 6% 9% 6% 9% 7% 8% 8%

Somewhat favorable 27% 23% 35% 29% 18% 33% 33% 25% 24% 34% 24% 20% 35%

Favorable 35% 30% 44% 37% 28% 40% 39% 34% 30% 42% 31% 28% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 27% 25% 26% 26% 23% 25% 21% 25% 25% 21% 23% 26%

Very unfavorable 21% 32% 15% 24% 36% 15% 18% 29% 22% 13% 30% 18% 14%

Unfavorable 45% 59% 40% 50% 62% 38% 43% 49% 47% 39% 52% 41% 40%
Don’t know 20% 11% 16% 14% 10% 22% 18% 17% 23% 19% 17% 31% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,549) (641) (608) (1,371) (454) (546) (447) (564) (519) (466) (688) (245) (616)
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6A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 18% 16% 19% 14% 34% 16% 15% 14% 18% 23% 17% 17% 20%

Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 22% 21% 32% 23% 29% 25% 17% 21% 24% 21% 19%

Favorable 40% 38% 41% 35% 66% 39% 44% 39% 35% 44% 41% 38% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 16% 16% 15% 15% 27% 16% 14% 10% 14% 16% 19%

Very unfavorable 41% 43% 39% 48% 15% 37% 23% 43% 48% 45% 41% 45% 41%

Unfavorable 57% 60% 55% 63% 30% 52% 51% 59% 62% 55% 54% 61% 61%
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 8% 6% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,550) (752) (798) (938) (216) (233) (378) (345) (473) (354) (653) (405) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 18% 43% 3% 21% 38% 14% 4% 42% 10% 3% 38% 8% 3%

Somewhat favorable 22% 40% 5% 21% 38% 26% 4% 37% 23% 7% 39% 20% 7%

Favorable 40% 83% 7% 42% 77% 40% 9% 79% 33% 9% 77% 27% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 12% 11% 14% 13% 25% 10% 12% 22% 14% 15% 23% 14%

Very unfavorable 41% 4% 82% 43% 10% 31% 80% 8% 39% 76% 7% 41% 75%

Unfavorable 57% 16% 92% 57% 23% 56% 90% 20% 61% 89% 21% 64% 89%
Don’t know 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 6% 1% 2% 9% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,550) (641) (607) (1,370) (455) (545) (448) (566) (519) (465) (690) (245) (615)
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6B. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 24% 20% 27% 19% 46% 25% 19% 23% 22% 30% 22% 23% 27%

Somewhat favorable 21% 19% 22% 19% 27% 21% 24% 24% 18% 17% 24% 18% 17%

Favorable 44% 39% 49% 38% 73% 46% 44% 47% 41% 47% 45% 41% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 13% 10% 13% 23% 15% 8% 4% 11% 14% 10%

Very unfavorable 40% 43% 37% 47% 12% 34% 24% 34% 48% 48% 39% 43% 42%

Unfavorable 52% 58% 47% 60% 21% 47% 48% 50% 57% 52% 50% 58% 52%
Don’t know 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 8% 9% 3% 3% 1% 5% 1% 4%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,552) (753) (799) (939) (216) (234) (379) (346) (473) (354) (653) (407) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 24% 60% 3% 28% 54% 19% 4% 60% 12% 2% 53% 8% 3%

Somewhat favorable 21% 32% 6% 19% 27% 27% 7% 27% 26% 8% 32% 24% 8%

Favorable 44% 92% 9% 47% 81% 46% 11% 87% 38% 10% 85% 32% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 5% 11% 9% 8% 19% 8% 7% 15% 15% 7% 20% 13%

Very unfavorable 40% 2% 80% 42% 10% 30% 80% 5% 40% 74% 5% 37% 75%

Unfavorable 52% 7% 91% 51% 17% 49% 88% 12% 54% 88% 12% 57% 88%
Don’t know 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 7% 2% 2% 11% 1%

Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,552) (642) (608) (1,372) (455) (546) (449) (566) (520) (466) (690) (246) (616)
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6C. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mike Johnson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 9% 11% 6% 9% 9% 8% 7% 7% 7% 14% 8% 11% 8%

Somewhat favorable 21% 27% 16% 23% 20% 18% 25% 19% 22% 18% 16% 22% 32%

Favorable 30% 38% 22% 32% 29% 26% 32% 26% 29% 32% 24% 33% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 11% 13% 15% 12% 21% 12% 10% 12% 10% 16% 16%

Very unfavorable 23% 25% 21% 22% 20% 27% 7% 22% 32% 27% 23% 24% 24%

Unfavorable 36% 41% 31% 35% 35% 40% 28% 34% 42% 38% 33% 40% 40%
Don’t know 34% 21% 46% 33% 35% 35% 41% 40% 29% 29% 43% 27% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,549) (751) (798) (937) (215) (234) (379) (344) (472) (354) (650) (407) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 9% 5% 19% 11% 5% 3% 20% 5% 4% 17% 4% 2% 16%

Somewhat favorable 21% 12% 37% 24% 11% 21% 35% 14% 20% 30% 13% 14% 33%

Favorable 30% 17% 56% 34% 16% 24% 55% 19% 24% 47% 17% 16% 49%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 16% 11% 14% 12% 14% 13% 14% 13%

Very unfavorable 23% 46% 8% 26% 44% 18% 13% 41% 18% 11% 39% 19% 10%

Unfavorable 36% 59% 22% 39% 57% 34% 23% 55% 31% 24% 51% 32% 23%
Don’t know 34% 24% 22% 27% 27% 42% 22% 26% 45% 28% 31% 52% 28%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,549) (641) (607) (1,370) (453) (545) (449) (564) (520) (465) (688) (246) (615)
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6D. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 4% 6% 2% 2% 9% 7% 6% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 4%

Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 14% 14% 23% 14% 20% 16% 13% 13% 17% 16% 12%

Favorable 19% 21% 16% 17% 31% 21% 26% 20% 15% 16% 20% 20% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 27% 22% 29% 17% 13% 23% 21% 24% 31% 20% 28% 30%

Very unfavorable 36% 39% 34% 36% 32% 38% 19% 29% 47% 44% 33% 39% 39%

Unfavorable 61% 66% 56% 65% 49% 51% 42% 50% 71% 75% 54% 67% 68%
Don’t know 21% 13% 28% 19% 19% 28% 32% 30% 14% 9% 27% 13% 16%

Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,548) (750) (798) (936) (215) (234) (378) (345) (473) (352) (652) (406) (343)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4%

Somewhat favorable 15% 13% 20% 16% 12% 20% 15% 15% 10% 21% 15% 7% 19%

Favorable 19% 18% 25% 20% 15% 22% 21% 20% 13% 25% 19% 9% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 17% 33% 25% 18% 25% 31% 17% 25% 31% 18% 24% 31%

Very unfavorable 36% 55% 29% 42% 54% 28% 36% 49% 34% 27% 47% 29% 29%

Unfavorable 61% 72% 61% 66% 71% 53% 67% 66% 59% 58% 65% 53% 60%
Don’t know 21% 10% 14% 13% 13% 25% 12% 15% 28% 17% 16% 38% 17%

Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,548) (640) (607) (1,369) (454) (544) (448) (565) (518) (465) (689) (245) (614)
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6E. Favorability of Elected Officials — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 11% 9% 12% 8% 20% 12% 7% 7% 11% 18% 10% 9% 13%

Somewhat favorable 19% 22% 17% 20% 24% 16% 21% 25% 14% 19% 18% 22% 21%

Favorable 30% 31% 29% 28% 44% 28% 27% 32% 25% 37% 27% 32% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 19% 13% 16% 17% 15% 25% 15% 15% 9% 15% 17% 15%

Very unfavorable 29% 35% 23% 34% 11% 24% 11% 18% 41% 40% 27% 31% 33%

Unfavorable 45% 54% 35% 50% 28% 39% 35% 33% 56% 49% 42% 48% 48%
Don’t know 25% 15% 36% 23% 29% 33% 37% 34% 19% 14% 30% 21% 19%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,549) (752) (797) (937) (216) (234) (378) (346) (472) (353) (653) (405) (343)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 11% 26% 2% 13% 24% 8% 3% 26% 6% 2% 23% 3% 2%

Somewhat favorable 19% 36% 10% 21% 31% 22% 9% 34% 17% 8% 34% 13% 8%

Favorable 30% 62% 12% 34% 55% 30% 12% 60% 23% 9% 58% 17% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 13% 16% 15% 17% 18% 12% 12% 15% 19% 12% 16% 19%

Very unfavorable 29% 6% 57% 33% 10% 19% 64% 6% 28% 52% 6% 28% 52%

Unfavorable 45% 19% 73% 48% 27% 37% 76% 18% 44% 71% 18% 44% 71%
Don’t know 25% 19% 15% 18% 18% 34% 13% 22% 33% 20% 24% 39% 19%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,549) (641) (606) (1,369) (454) (545) (448) (565) (519) (465) (689) (245) (615)
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6F. Favorability of Elected Officials — Hakeem Jeffries
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 14% 13% 15% 12% 28% 12% 8% 11% 15% 23% 13% 15% 15%

Somewhat favorable 15% 19% 12% 14% 21% 19% 20% 20% 13% 9% 12% 17% 23%

Favorable 30% 32% 27% 26% 49% 31% 29% 31% 28% 32% 25% 32% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 10% 13% 7% 14% 11% 6% 8% 9% 11% 11%

Very unfavorable 18% 24% 13% 21% 6% 18% 8% 13% 26% 22% 17% 19% 21%

Unfavorable 28% 35% 20% 31% 19% 25% 23% 24% 32% 30% 26% 29% 32%
Don’t know 43% 33% 52% 44% 32% 43% 49% 46% 40% 38% 50% 39% 29%

Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,544) (748) (796) (933) (215) (233) (377) (346) (472) (349) (648) (405) (343)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 14% 35% 2% 16% 35% 10% 3% 37% 7% 1% 33% 4% 1%

Somewhat favorable 15% 28% 12% 18% 24% 17% 10% 24% 13% 10% 25% 8% 10%

Favorable 30% 63% 14% 34% 58% 26% 13% 62% 19% 12% 57% 12% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 6% 14% 10% 7% 11% 10% 6% 8% 14% 6% 8% 13%

Very unfavorable 18% 2% 40% 20% 4% 11% 44% 4% 17% 33% 4% 15% 34%

Unfavorable 28% 8% 54% 30% 11% 22% 53% 10% 25% 48% 10% 23% 47%
Don’t know 43% 29% 33% 36% 31% 51% 34% 28% 56% 41% 33% 64% 42%

Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,544) (637) (605) (1,364) (452) (543) (447) (560) (519) (465) (684) (245) (615)
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7A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 74% 74% 74% 72% 80% 81% 70% 73% 80% 70% 73% 73% 78%

Somewhat Important 23% 23% 22% 25% 15% 17% 24% 22% 19% 28% 22% 25% 21%

Important 96% 97% 96% 97% 95% 98% 94% 94% 99% 97% 95% 98% 98%
Not very Important 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1%

Unimportant 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%

Not Important 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 6% 6% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,553) (754) (799) (939) (217) (234) (379) (346) (474) (354) (653) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 74% 67% 84% 76% 66% 74% 82% 70% 68% 85% 68% 71% 81%

Somewhat Important 23% 29% 15% 22% 31% 22% 15% 26% 27% 14% 27% 24% 17%

Important 96% 97% 99% 98% 97% 96% 97% 96% 95% 99% 95% 95% 98%
Not very Important 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1%

Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0%

Not Important 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 5% 5% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,553) (642) (609) (1,373) (455) (547) (449) (566) (520) (467) (690) (246) (617)
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7B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 52% 53% 50% 52% 48% 51% 39% 50% 55% 61% 48% 53% 57%

Somewhat Important 33% 33% 33% 33% 32% 34% 45% 29% 31% 29% 35% 34% 28%

Important 85% 86% 83% 85% 80% 86% 84% 79% 86% 89% 82% 86% 85%
Not very Important 11% 9% 13% 11% 14% 11% 12% 12% 11% 10% 12% 10% 12%

Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 9% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3%

Not Important 15% 14% 17% 15% 20% 14% 16% 21% 14% 11% 18% 14% 15%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (754) (799) (939) (217) (234) (379) (346) (474) (354) (653) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 52% 35% 80% 55% 33% 45% 79% 37% 45% 73% 35% 43% 72%

Somewhat Important 33% 39% 16% 30% 38% 42% 14% 35% 41% 21% 38% 42% 23%

Important 85% 75% 96% 85% 71% 87% 93% 72% 86% 95% 73% 85% 95%
Not very Important 11% 20% 3% 11% 19% 12% 5% 18% 11% 4% 19% 10% 4%

Unimportant 4% 5% 1% 3% 10% 1% 2% 10% 3% 1% 8% 5% 1%

Not Important 15% 25% 4% 15% 29% 13% 7% 28% 14% 5% 27% 15% 5%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (642) (609) (1,373) (455) (547) (449) (566) (520) (467) (690) (246) (617)
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7C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 44% 39% 48% 39% 53% 55% 51% 52% 36% 39% 44% 42% 40%

Somewhat Important 27% 26% 28% 27% 36% 26% 32% 26% 27% 25% 27% 31% 29%

Important 71% 66% 76% 65% 90% 81% 83% 78% 64% 64% 71% 73% 69%
Not very Important 16% 18% 14% 19% 9% 14% 14% 14% 17% 20% 17% 15% 15%

Unimportant 13% 16% 9% 16% 2% 5% 3% 8% 19% 16% 11% 12% 16%

Not Important 29% 34% 24% 35% 10% 19% 17% 22% 36% 36% 29% 27% 31%

Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (754) (799) (939) (217) (234) (379) (346) (474) (354) (653) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 44% 71% 21% 44% 75% 44% 17% 74% 39% 21% 71% 41% 19%

Somewhat Important 27% 24% 23% 25% 20% 33% 23% 22% 30% 30% 24% 32% 29%

Important 71% 95% 44% 69% 95% 77% 40% 95% 68% 51% 95% 73% 47%
Not very Important 16% 4% 25% 16% 4% 17% 28% 3% 22% 23% 4% 16% 28%

Unimportant 13% 1% 31% 15% 1% 7% 32% 2% 10% 26% 1% 11% 24%

Not Important 29% 5% 56% 31% 5% 23% 60% 5% 32% 49% 5% 27% 53%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (642) (609) (1,373) (455) (547) (449) (566) (520) (467) (690) (246) (617)
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7D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 48% 51% 44% 49% 41% 42% 38% 40% 50% 60% 42% 53% 52%

Somewhat Important 41% 37% 44% 40% 41% 43% 46% 44% 38% 35% 41% 38% 41%

Important 88% 89% 88% 89% 83% 86% 85% 84% 88% 96% 84% 91% 93%
Not very Important 10% 10% 10% 9% 14% 13% 13% 13% 11% 4% 14% 7% 7%

Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0%

Not Important 12% 11% 12% 11% 17% 14% 15% 16% 12% 4% 16% 9% 7%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (754) (799) (939) (217) (234) (379) (346) (474) (354) (653) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 48% 49% 57% 53% 48% 44% 57% 46% 44% 53% 48% 41% 51%

Somewhat Important 41% 43% 35% 39% 40% 43% 35% 41% 41% 39% 40% 43% 40%

Important 88% 92% 93% 92% 88% 88% 92% 88% 85% 92% 87% 84% 91%
Not very Important 10% 7% 6% 7% 11% 11% 6% 10% 13% 7% 11% 13% 8%

Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%

Not Important 12% 8% 7% 8% 12% 12% 8% 12% 15% 8% 13% 16% 9%

Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (642) (609) (1,373) (455) (547) (449) (566) (520) (467) (690) (246) (617)
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7E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 70% 72% 68% 70% 71% 62% 57% 62% 76% 80% 66% 72% 74%

Somewhat Important 24% 22% 26% 23% 23% 28% 30% 28% 21% 19% 25% 24% 22%

Important 94% 94% 93% 94% 94% 90% 88% 90% 97% 99% 91% 96% 97%
Not very Important 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 8% 7% 9% 3% 1% 6% 4% 3%

Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 6% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0%

Not Important 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 10% 12% 10% 3% 1% 9% 4% 3%

Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,553) (754) (799) (939) (217) (234) (379) (346) (474) (354) (653) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 70% 63% 85% 72% 54% 71% 84% 63% 62% 85% 61% 62% 82%

Somewhat Important 24% 30% 11% 22% 34% 24% 12% 30% 29% 11% 30% 30% 15%

Important 94% 94% 97% 94% 88% 95% 96% 93% 92% 96% 91% 92% 97%
Not very Important 5% 5% 2% 4% 8% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 3%

Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0%

Not Important 6% 6% 3% 6% 12% 5% 4% 7% 8% 4% 9% 8% 3%

Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (642) (609) (1,373) (455) (547) (449) (566) (520) (467) (690) (246) (617)
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7F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 63% 59% 67% 60% 74% 69% 69% 69% 61% 56% 62% 64% 62%

Somewhat Important 29% 31% 28% 32% 22% 22% 21% 26% 31% 39% 29% 32% 33%

Important 93% 90% 95% 92% 96% 91% 90% 94% 91% 94% 91% 95% 94%
Not very Important 6% 8% 4% 6% 2% 7% 7% 4% 7% 3% 7% 3% 5%

Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%

Not Important 7% 10% 5% 8% 4% 9% 10% 6% 9% 6% 9% 5% 6%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,552) (754) (798) (939) (216) (234) (379) (346) (473) (354) (653) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 63% 76% 55% 64% 77% 64% 50% 74% 62% 55% 73% 63% 54%

Somewhat Important 29% 21% 36% 29% 19% 30% 38% 22% 29% 36% 22% 27% 37%

Important 93% 97% 91% 94% 95% 94% 89% 96% 91% 92% 95% 90% 91%
Not very Important 6% 2% 7% 4% 3% 5% 8% 3% 7% 7% 3% 8% 7%

Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Not Important 7% 3% 9% 6% 5% 6% 11% 4% 9% 8% 5% 10% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,552) (642) (609) (1,372) (455) (546) (449) (566) (519) (467) (690) (245) (617)
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7G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 75% 71% 78% 73% 85% 76% 79% 74% 72% 77% 76% 74% 73%

Somewhat Important 22% 25% 18% 24% 12% 19% 15% 22% 25% 23% 19% 23% 25%

Important 96% 96% 97% 97% 96% 95% 94% 95% 97% 100% 95% 97% 98%
Not very Important 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 0% 4% 2% 1%

Unimportant 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Not Important 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 0% 5% 3% 2%

Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (754) (799) (939) (217) (234) (379) (346) (474) (354) (653) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 75% 92% 65% 76% 90% 75% 61% 89% 73% 64% 87% 74% 64%

Somewhat Important 22% 7% 32% 21% 9% 21% 34% 8% 23% 33% 10% 21% 33%

Important 96% 99% 97% 98% 99% 96% 95% 97% 95% 97% 97% 95% 97%
Not very Important 3% 1% 3% 2% 0% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%

Unimportant 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%

Not Important 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3%

Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,553) (642) (609) (1,373) (455) (547) (449) (566) (520) (467) (690) (246) (617)
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7H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 63% 61% 64% 60% 66% 64% 50% 59% 67% 71% 64% 59% 63%

Somewhat Important 31% 32% 30% 33% 27% 28% 42% 31% 29% 24% 30% 32% 32%

Important 94% 93% 94% 94% 92% 92% 92% 89% 97% 96% 94% 91% 95%
Not very Important 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 8% 3% 4% 4% 8% 5%

Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%

Not Important 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 8% 8% 11% 3% 4% 6% 9% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (754) (799) (939) (217) (234) (379) (346) (474) (354) (653) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 63% 52% 78% 65% 48% 61% 80% 54% 58% 76% 54% 54% 76%

Somewhat Important 31% 39% 20% 30% 40% 35% 18% 38% 34% 21% 38% 37% 21%

Important 94% 91% 97% 95% 88% 96% 98% 92% 92% 97% 92% 91% 97%
Not very Important 5% 8% 2% 5% 12% 3% 2% 7% 6% 2% 7% 7% 2%

Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0%

Not Important 6% 9% 3% 5% 12% 4% 2% 8% 8% 3% 8% 9% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,553) (642) (609) (1,373) (455) (547) (449) (566) (520) (467) (690) (246) (617)
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7I. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 45% 37% 53% 42% 50% 57% 46% 52% 41% 43% 47% 43% 44%

Somewhat Important 27% 29% 25% 28% 28% 22% 32% 26% 23% 29% 28% 30% 22%

Important 72% 66% 78% 69% 78% 79% 78% 79% 65% 71% 74% 73% 65%
Not very Important 16% 19% 14% 17% 13% 14% 16% 12% 18% 19% 15% 14% 23%

Unimportant 12% 16% 8% 13% 8% 7% 6% 10% 18% 10% 11% 13% 11%

Not Important 28% 34% 22% 31% 22% 21% 22% 21% 35% 29% 26% 27% 35%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (754) (799) (939) (217) (234) (379) (346) (474) (354) (653) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 45% 63% 33% 48% 64% 41% 34% 65% 38% 35% 62% 37% 33%

Somewhat Important 27% 27% 23% 26% 24% 31% 24% 24% 29% 28% 25% 33% 26%

Important 72% 90% 57% 74% 87% 72% 57% 89% 67% 62% 87% 70% 59%
Not very Important 16% 7% 24% 15% 6% 20% 23% 6% 20% 21% 8% 18% 24%

Unimportant 12% 3% 20% 11% 7% 8% 20% 5% 13% 16% 5% 13% 17%

Not Important 28% 10% 43% 26% 13% 28% 43% 11% 33% 38% 13% 30% 41%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (642) (609) (1,373) (455) (547) (449) (566) (520) (467) (690) (246) (617)
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7J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 59% 57% 61% 53% 80% 64% 60% 66% 58% 50% 60% 59% 56%

Somewhat Important 31% 31% 30% 34% 15% 29% 31% 24% 29% 40% 31% 29% 31%

Important 89% 88% 90% 87% 96% 93% 91% 91% 87% 90% 91% 89% 86%
Not very Important 8% 8% 8% 9% 2% 6% 7% 6% 9% 8% 7% 9% 10%

Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4%

Not Important 11% 12% 10% 13% 4% 7% 9% 9% 13% 10% 9% 11% 14%

Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,553) (754) (799) (939) (217) (234) (379) (346) (474) (354) (653) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 59% 78% 41% 58% 81% 56% 38% 78% 58% 41% 76% 60% 41%

Somewhat Important 31% 19% 39% 30% 17% 35% 38% 18% 33% 40% 20% 33% 40%

Important 89% 97% 79% 88% 98% 91% 77% 96% 91% 81% 96% 94% 80%
Not very Important 8% 2% 14% 8% 2% 6% 16% 3% 7% 14% 2% 5% 14%

Unimportant 3% 1% 6% 3% 1% 2% 8% 1% 3% 6% 2% 1% 6%

Not Important 11% 3% 21% 12% 2% 9% 23% 4% 9% 19% 4% 6% 20%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,553) (642) (609) (1,373) (455) (547) (449) (566) (520) (467) (690) (246) (617)
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7K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 54% 54% 54% 52% 61% 55% 49% 57% 55% 54% 55% 53% 52%

Somewhat Important 34% 35% 34% 35% 33% 36% 40% 30% 34% 35% 32% 37% 34%

Important 88% 88% 88% 87% 94% 91% 89% 87% 88% 89% 88% 91% 87%
Not very Important 9% 9% 9% 10% 5% 7% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 12%

Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1%

Not Important 12% 12% 12% 13% 6% 9% 11% 13% 12% 11% 12% 9% 13%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,553) (754) (799) (939) (217) (234) (379) (346) (474) (354) (653) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 54% 74% 40% 57% 73% 51% 40% 70% 53% 40% 68% 54% 40%

Somewhat Important 34% 23% 40% 32% 23% 39% 38% 27% 35% 42% 27% 32% 43%

Important 88% 97% 80% 89% 96% 90% 79% 96% 88% 81% 96% 86% 82%
Not very Important 9% 2% 15% 9% 2% 9% 16% 2% 9% 15% 3% 10% 14%

Unimportant 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3%

Not Important 12% 3% 20% 11% 4% 10% 21% 4% 12% 19% 4% 14% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (642) (609) (1,373) (455) (547) (449) (566) (520) (467) (690) (246) (617)
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7L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 50% 47% 53% 45% 65% 57% 44% 56% 47% 52% 51% 50% 48%

Somewhat Important 31% 30% 32% 36% 15% 25% 36% 22% 33% 32% 30% 31% 34%

Important 81% 77% 85% 81% 80% 82% 81% 78% 81% 84% 81% 80% 82%
Not very Important 13% 15% 11% 13% 13% 15% 15% 15% 12% 11% 13% 13% 14%

Unimportant 6% 8% 4% 6% 8% 3% 4% 7% 7% 4% 7% 7% 4%

Not Important 19% 23% 15% 19% 20% 18% 19% 22% 19% 16% 19% 20% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (754) (799) (939) (217) (234) (379) (346) (474) (354) (653) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 50% 61% 43% 51% 60% 46% 47% 62% 44% 45% 61% 43% 43%

Somewhat Important 31% 25% 36% 32% 24% 35% 31% 25% 33% 35% 25% 33% 35%

Important 81% 85% 79% 83% 84% 81% 78% 87% 77% 79% 86% 76% 78%
Not very Important 13% 12% 14% 13% 11% 15% 14% 8% 16% 14% 10% 14% 16%

Unimportant 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 7% 6% 4% 10% 6%

Not Important 19% 15% 21% 17% 16% 19% 22% 13% 23% 21% 14% 24% 22%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (642) (609) (1,373) (455) (547) (449) (566) (520) (467) (690) (246) (617)
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7M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 63% 63% 62% 61% 70% 59% 54% 57% 67% 70% 63% 61% 62%

Somewhat Important 29% 29% 29% 30% 23% 32% 34% 29% 29% 25% 28% 31% 30%

Important 92% 92% 91% 91% 93% 92% 88% 86% 96% 95% 91% 92% 92%
Not very Important 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 10% 11% 3% 5% 6% 7% 7%

Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%

Not Important 8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 12% 14% 4% 5% 9% 8% 8%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (754) (799) (939) (217) (234) (379) (346) (474) (354) (653) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 63% 52% 81% 65% 46% 60% 82% 53% 58% 77% 51% 57% 77%

Somewhat Important 29% 35% 18% 27% 34% 35% 16% 33% 34% 20% 35% 33% 21%

Important 92% 87% 98% 92% 80% 95% 97% 86% 92% 97% 86% 90% 98%
Not very Important 7% 12% 1% 7% 18% 4% 2% 12% 6% 3% 12% 6% 2%

Unimportant 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 0%

Not Important 8% 13% 2% 8% 20% 5% 3% 14% 8% 3% 14% 10% 2%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (642) (609) (1,373) (455) (547) (449) (566) (520) (467) (690) (246) (617)
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7N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 47% 45% 49% 43% 67% 50% 50% 51% 42% 48% 50% 46% 45%

Somewhat Important 38% 39% 37% 40% 26% 36% 37% 35% 40% 38% 35% 42% 37%

Important 85% 84% 86% 83% 94% 86% 87% 87% 82% 86% 85% 88% 82%
Not very Important 10% 10% 10% 11% 3% 11% 9% 9% 12% 11% 11% 10% 10%

Unimportant 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 8%

Not Important 15% 16% 14% 17% 6% 14% 13% 13% 18% 14% 15% 12% 18%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (754) (799) (939) (217) (234) (379) (346) (474) (354) (653) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 47% 52% 44% 48% 51% 49% 39% 56% 45% 43% 55% 46% 41%

Somewhat Important 38% 39% 35% 37% 39% 39% 38% 36% 40% 37% 36% 39% 38%

Important 85% 90% 79% 85% 90% 88% 76% 92% 84% 80% 91% 86% 79%
Not very Important 10% 9% 12% 10% 7% 10% 14% 6% 12% 12% 7% 11% 13%

Unimportant 5% 1% 9% 5% 3% 2% 10% 2% 3% 8% 2% 4% 8%

Not Important 15% 10% 21% 15% 10% 12% 24% 8% 16% 20% 9% 14% 21%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (642) (609) (1,373) (455) (547) (449) (566) (520) (467) (690) (246) (617)
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7O. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 77% 76% 79% 77% 78% 79% 73% 73% 83% 79% 80% 77% 75%

Somewhat Important 18% 19% 17% 19% 17% 17% 22% 22% 15% 16% 16% 20% 19%

Important 96% 95% 96% 96% 95% 95% 94% 95% 98% 95% 96% 96% 94%
Not very Important 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5%

Unimportant 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Not Important 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 6%

Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (754) (799) (939) (217) (234) (379) (346) (474) (354) (653) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important 77% 65% 90% 80% 65% 76% 90% 69% 76% 88% 67% 78% 87%

Somewhat Important 18% 28% 9% 17% 29% 19% 9% 25% 19% 11% 27% 17% 11%

Important 96% 93% 99% 96% 94% 95% 99% 94% 95% 99% 94% 95% 99%
Not very Important 3% 5% 1% 3% 5% 4% 1% 5% 5% 1% 5% 5% 1%

Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%

Not Important 4% 7% 1% 4% 6% 5% 1% 6% 5% 1% 6% 5% 1%

Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,553) (642) (609) (1,373) (455) (547) (449) (566) (520) (467) (690) (246) (617)
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8. Most Important Issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Inflation/prices 21% 17% 26% 22% 20% 24% 19% 18% 24% 24% 24% 22% 20%

Health care 13% 12% 14% 13% 15% 8% 15% 10% 15% 12% 15% 10% 11%

Jobs and the economy 13% 16% 9% 11% 15% 18% 17% 16% 14% 4% 12% 14% 14%

Immigration 11% 12% 9% 13% 3% 8% 2% 6% 14% 19% 8% 12% 13%

Civil rights 7% 7% 6% 6% 11% 6% 11% 8% 4% 4% 6% 8% 4%

Climate change and the environment 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 4% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 4% 8%

National Security 6% 6% 6% 7% 2% 7% 3% 4% 8% 7% 5% 6% 7%

Taxes and government spending 5% 8% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 9% 5% 5% 6%

Abortion 5% 3% 7% 5% 3% 10% 7% 7% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4%

Civil liberties 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3%

Crime 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 6% 5% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2%

Education 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 7% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3%

Guns 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%

Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100%

Unweighted N (1,548) (753) (795) (938) (214) (233) (379) (343) (474) (352) (650) (408) (342)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Inflation/prices 21% 14% 29% 24% 9% 25% 30% 14% 21% 30% 14% 20% 29%

Health care 13% 18% 7% 12% 18% 16% 5% 20% 13% 6% 19% 15% 6%

Jobs and the economy 13% 11% 13% 12% 13% 14% 10% 12% 12% 14% 12% 14% 13%

Immigration 11% 3% 24% 12% 3% 7% 23% 2% 8% 22% 2% 6% 21%

continued on the next page . . .
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continued from previous page
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Civil rights 7% 10% 1% 6% 13% 5% 2% 10% 8% 1% 10% 11% 1%

Climate change and the environment 6% 11% 1% 5% 14% 5% 1% 13% 5% 1% 12% 5% 1%

National Security 6% 5% 10% 6% 2% 6% 9% 3% 5% 9% 3% 5% 9%

Taxes and government spending 5% 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 9% 2% 9% 4% 3% 7% 7%

Abortion 5% 7% 4% 6% 8% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% 7% 3% 5%

Civil liberties 3% 8% 1% 4% 6% 4% 1% 7% 2% 1% 7% 1% 1%

Crime 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%

Education 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 0% 2% 5% 1% 4% 4% 1%

Guns 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%

Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 98% 101% 101% 102% 98% 99% 101% 98% 100%

Unweighted N (1,548) (641) (608) (1,371) (454) (545) (448) (565) (518) (465) (689) (244) (615)
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9. President Biden Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 13% 12% 14% 12% 26% 12% 10% 8% 14% 23% 13% 13% 14%

Somewhat approve 23% 23% 22% 21% 30% 21% 29% 26% 19% 19% 22% 22% 25%

Approve 36% 35% 37% 33% 56% 33% 38% 34% 32% 42% 35% 35% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 18% 14% 22% 19% 29% 17% 14% 7% 17% 13% 13%

Strongly disapprove 42% 45% 39% 48% 15% 39% 24% 41% 49% 50% 39% 48% 45%

Disapprove 58% 59% 57% 63% 37% 58% 54% 57% 62% 57% 57% 62% 58%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 9% 8% 9% 5% 1% 8% 3% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (754) (799) (939) (217) (234) (379) (346) (474) (354) (653) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 13% 36% 2% 17% 32% 11% 3% 34% 7% 2% 32% 1% 2%

Somewhat approve 23% 44% 4% 22% 40% 27% 5% 42% 20% 7% 42% 15% 7%

Approve 36% 81% 6% 39% 72% 38% 7% 75% 27% 9% 74% 16% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 12% 12% 14% 12% 24% 10% 12% 21% 14% 13% 27% 13%

Strongly disapprove 42% 5% 81% 44% 11% 31% 81% 8% 41% 76% 7% 41% 77%

Disapprove 58% 17% 93% 58% 23% 55% 91% 20% 62% 90% 20% 68% 90%
Not sure 6% 3% 1% 3% 4% 7% 2% 5% 10% 1% 6% 15% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (642) (609) (1,373) (455) (547) (449) (566) (520) (467) (690) (246) (617)
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10A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 18% 16% 19% 16% 28% 15% 11% 15% 20% 24% 16% 19% 21%

Somewhat approve 21% 23% 19% 19% 35% 20% 30% 24% 16% 16% 22% 18% 21%

Approve 39% 39% 39% 35% 63% 35% 41% 39% 36% 41% 38% 37% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 18% 15% 16% 15% 15% 28% 16% 11% 13% 16% 15% 16%

Strongly disapprove 38% 38% 38% 45% 14% 31% 21% 36% 47% 44% 36% 45% 38%

Disapprove 54% 56% 53% 61% 29% 46% 48% 52% 58% 57% 52% 60% 54%
No opinion 7% 4% 9% 4% 8% 19% 11% 9% 6% 2% 10% 3% 4%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,547) (751) (796) (937) (214) (233) (378) (343) (472) (354) (651) (406) (342)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 18% 45% 4% 21% 42% 13% 5% 41% 10% 5% 38% 7% 4%

Somewhat approve 21% 35% 5% 21% 35% 28% 5% 34% 21% 9% 35% 18% 9%

Approve 39% 80% 9% 42% 77% 40% 10% 75% 31% 14% 73% 25% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 11% 15% 14% 11% 23% 13% 12% 20% 16% 13% 24% 16%

Strongly disapprove 38% 4% 73% 40% 9% 27% 76% 8% 38% 68% 8% 36% 69%

Disapprove 54% 16% 89% 54% 20% 50% 88% 19% 58% 84% 20% 60% 84%
No opinion 7% 4% 3% 5% 4% 9% 2% 6% 11% 2% 7% 15% 3%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,547) (637) (609) (1,367) (451) (545) (449) (562) (518) (467) (686) (244) (617)
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The Economist /YouGov Poll
December 15 - 17, 2024 - 1553 U.S. Adult Citizens

10B. Biden Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 15% 14% 16% 12% 28% 13% 11% 13% 14% 21% 14% 14% 17%

Somewhat approve 26% 27% 24% 26% 28% 23% 37% 28% 20% 22% 24% 23% 31%

Approve 40% 41% 40% 38% 57% 36% 47% 41% 34% 43% 38% 37% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 14% 17% 16% 16% 15% 18% 15% 17% 13% 16% 17% 14%

Strongly disapprove 28% 32% 25% 33% 7% 23% 17% 27% 31% 35% 26% 31% 29%

Disapprove 44% 45% 42% 49% 23% 38% 35% 42% 48% 48% 42% 48% 43%
No opinion 16% 14% 18% 13% 20% 25% 18% 17% 18% 10% 20% 14% 9%

Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,544) (750) (794) (934) (213) (234) (378) (342) (472) (352) (648) (406) (342)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 15% 36% 3% 17% 35% 9% 4% 35% 8% 3% 30% 6% 3%

Somewhat approve 26% 44% 11% 28% 39% 34% 9% 39% 25% 14% 43% 18% 13%

Approve 40% 80% 14% 44% 74% 43% 13% 74% 33% 17% 73% 25% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 9% 17% 14% 13% 19% 13% 9% 18% 18% 8% 24% 18%

Strongly disapprove 28% 3% 55% 30% 7% 16% 61% 7% 26% 51% 7% 23% 51%

Disapprove 44% 12% 72% 43% 20% 35% 74% 16% 45% 69% 16% 48% 69%
No opinion 16% 8% 14% 12% 6% 22% 13% 10% 22% 14% 11% 27% 15%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 98% 100%

Unweighted N (1,544) (640) (605) (1,364) (454) (542) (446) (565) (516) (463) (687) (244) (613)
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The Economist /YouGov Poll
December 15 - 17, 2024 - 1553 U.S. Adult Citizens

10C. Biden Issue Approval — Health care
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 17% 17% 17% 14% 31% 16% 15% 15% 15% 25% 15% 15% 20%

Somewhat approve 24% 22% 25% 23% 32% 21% 30% 27% 21% 19% 25% 23% 26%

Approve 41% 40% 43% 37% 63% 37% 45% 42% 36% 44% 41% 38% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 19% 16% 19% 14% 15% 20% 15% 18% 16% 15% 19% 19%

Strongly disapprove 31% 31% 31% 35% 13% 30% 16% 31% 37% 37% 32% 35% 27%

Disapprove 48% 50% 46% 54% 27% 44% 35% 46% 54% 53% 47% 54% 46%
No opinion 11% 10% 11% 9% 9% 19% 19% 12% 10% 3% 12% 8% 8%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,542) (749) (793) (934) (214) (231) (377) (341) (471) (353) (648) (403) (343)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 17% 38% 5% 19% 36% 15% 5% 37% 12% 5% 35% 8% 5%

Somewhat approve 24% 43% 10% 25% 36% 31% 6% 37% 24% 11% 38% 20% 12%

Approve 41% 81% 15% 45% 72% 46% 11% 74% 35% 16% 73% 28% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 9% 20% 16% 12% 19% 23% 10% 18% 24% 11% 16% 25%

Strongly disapprove 31% 6% 58% 32% 9% 21% 61% 9% 30% 54% 7% 33% 53%

Disapprove 48% 15% 78% 48% 21% 41% 84% 18% 47% 78% 18% 49% 78%
No opinion 11% 5% 7% 7% 6% 13% 5% 7% 17% 6% 9% 23% 6%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,542) (639) (604) (1,362) (452) (543) (446) (562) (516) (464) (685) (243) (614)
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The Economist /YouGov Poll
December 15 - 17, 2024 - 1553 U.S. Adult Citizens

10D. Biden Issue Approval — Taxes and government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 12% 11% 12% 9% 23% 13% 10% 9% 12% 15% 11% 10% 14%

Somewhat approve 20% 19% 21% 19% 28% 18% 26% 23% 16% 19% 20% 21% 19%

Approve 32% 30% 33% 28% 51% 31% 36% 32% 28% 34% 31% 31% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 19% 16% 17% 22% 15% 24% 17% 18% 11% 19% 16% 14%

Strongly disapprove 42% 44% 40% 49% 15% 36% 27% 38% 48% 49% 38% 47% 48%

Disapprove 59% 63% 55% 66% 37% 51% 52% 55% 66% 61% 58% 63% 62%
No opinion 9% 7% 11% 6% 13% 19% 13% 13% 6% 5% 11% 6% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,544) (751) (793) (936) (214) (231) (377) (342) (473) (352) (649) (406) (341)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 12% 28% 3% 14% 28% 7% 4% 27% 6% 3% 24% 4% 3%

Somewhat approve 20% 40% 5% 21% 37% 24% 5% 39% 17% 6% 39% 13% 5%

Approve 32% 69% 8% 35% 65% 31% 9% 66% 24% 9% 63% 17% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 15% 11% 14% 14% 26% 9% 13% 22% 15% 17% 23% 15%

Strongly disapprove 42% 7% 78% 44% 11% 31% 81% 9% 41% 73% 9% 41% 74%

Disapprove 59% 22% 90% 58% 25% 58% 89% 23% 63% 89% 25% 65% 89%
No opinion 9% 9% 2% 7% 10% 11% 2% 11% 13% 2% 11% 19% 2%

Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,544) (638) (606) (1,364) (453) (544) (447) (563) (517) (464) (686) (244) (614)
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The Economist /YouGov Poll
December 15 - 17, 2024 - 1553 U.S. Adult Citizens

10E. Biden Issue Approval — Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 15% 13% 17% 13% 23% 17% 8% 10% 18% 24% 12% 17% 20%

Somewhat approve 24% 25% 23% 23% 34% 16% 33% 24% 21% 19% 25% 21% 25%

Approve 39% 38% 40% 37% 57% 33% 41% 34% 39% 43% 37% 39% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 16% 15% 13% 16% 21% 15% 12% 16% 15% 14% 15%

Strongly disapprove 28% 31% 26% 32% 17% 28% 20% 31% 31% 30% 29% 31% 26%

Disapprove 44% 46% 41% 47% 30% 45% 41% 47% 42% 46% 44% 45% 41%
No opinion 17% 16% 18% 16% 13% 22% 18% 19% 19% 12% 19% 16% 13%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,544) (750) (794) (935) (214) (233) (378) (342) (473) (351) (649) (405) (342)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 15% 42% 3% 20% 35% 12% 4% 37% 8% 3% 33% 6% 3%

Somewhat approve 24% 34% 12% 24% 32% 31% 9% 32% 25% 14% 35% 23% 13%

Approve 39% 76% 15% 44% 67% 43% 14% 68% 34% 17% 68% 29% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 11% 17% 14% 15% 18% 13% 12% 16% 18% 12% 16% 18%

Strongly disapprove 28% 3% 54% 29% 8% 20% 59% 8% 26% 52% 7% 24% 52%

Disapprove 44% 14% 71% 43% 22% 38% 72% 20% 42% 70% 19% 41% 70%
No opinion 17% 10% 14% 14% 11% 19% 15% 12% 25% 13% 13% 30% 14%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,544) (639) (606) (1,366) (452) (544) (447) (563) (517) (464) (685) (245) (614)
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The Economist /YouGov Poll
December 15 - 17, 2024 - 1553 U.S. Adult Citizens

10F. Biden Issue Approval — Guns
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 9% 9% 10% 7% 18% 10% 7% 8% 10% 11% 8% 7% 13%

Somewhat approve 21% 20% 22% 21% 25% 22% 28% 21% 17% 20% 22% 21% 21%

Approve 30% 29% 32% 28% 43% 32% 35% 29% 27% 31% 30% 28% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 20% 19% 20% 22% 15% 23% 20% 18% 19% 17% 20% 26%

Strongly disapprove 34% 39% 30% 38% 19% 31% 22% 34% 39% 39% 33% 41% 31%

Disapprove 54% 59% 49% 58% 41% 47% 45% 54% 57% 58% 50% 61% 57%
No opinion 16% 12% 19% 14% 16% 22% 19% 17% 16% 11% 21% 11% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,550) (754) (796) (938) (217) (232) (379) (345) (474) (352) (650) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 9% 22% 3% 11% 21% 5% 4% 22% 4% 3% 19% 4% 3%

Somewhat approve 21% 41% 8% 23% 37% 24% 6% 37% 19% 8% 38% 14% 8%

Approve 30% 64% 11% 34% 58% 30% 10% 59% 23% 11% 56% 18% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 18% 18% 19% 13% 29% 16% 16% 21% 22% 17% 21% 22%

Strongly disapprove 34% 7% 61% 34% 14% 21% 67% 11% 34% 57% 9% 37% 57%

Disapprove 54% 25% 79% 53% 27% 49% 82% 26% 55% 79% 26% 59% 79%
No opinion 16% 11% 10% 13% 15% 21% 8% 15% 21% 10% 18% 23% 10%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,550) (640) (608) (1,370) (455) (547) (447) (564) (520) (466) (688) (246) (616)
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The Economist /YouGov Poll
December 15 - 17, 2024 - 1553 U.S. Adult Citizens

10G. Biden Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 12% 12% 12% 9% 23% 12% 11% 11% 12% 13% 12% 9% 13%

Somewhat approve 21% 20% 22% 22% 26% 18% 23% 22% 19% 21% 21% 23% 22%

Approve 33% 32% 34% 31% 49% 30% 34% 33% 31% 34% 33% 31% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 20% 19% 20% 19% 15% 29% 20% 16% 15% 18% 20% 22%

Strongly disapprove 36% 40% 32% 41% 16% 32% 21% 34% 42% 44% 34% 40% 36%

Disapprove 56% 60% 51% 61% 35% 47% 50% 54% 58% 59% 52% 60% 58%
No opinion 12% 8% 15% 8% 16% 22% 17% 14% 10% 6% 14% 9% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,544) (749) (795) (935) (215) (232) (376) (344) (474) (350) (650) (405) (341)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 12% 27% 3% 13% 28% 7% 4% 27% 7% 3% 24% 5% 3%

Somewhat approve 21% 43% 7% 24% 36% 26% 6% 38% 18% 8% 39% 10% 9%

Approve 33% 70% 10% 37% 64% 34% 10% 65% 25% 11% 63% 15% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 13% 17% 16% 13% 29% 13% 13% 22% 22% 13% 27% 22%

Strongly disapprove 36% 5% 70% 38% 10% 25% 74% 8% 36% 64% 8% 37% 64%

Disapprove 56% 19% 87% 54% 23% 54% 87% 21% 58% 86% 21% 64% 85%
No opinion 12% 11% 4% 9% 13% 12% 3% 14% 17% 2% 16% 21% 3%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,544) (640) (604) (1,365) (451) (546) (446) (564) (517) (463) (687) (244) (613)
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The Economist /YouGov Poll
December 15 - 17, 2024 - 1553 U.S. Adult Citizens

10H. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 12% 11% 13% 10% 25% 12% 9% 9% 14% 17% 12% 11% 13%

Somewhat approve 19% 18% 20% 18% 26% 18% 25% 20% 15% 17% 18% 21% 21%

Approve 31% 29% 33% 28% 51% 30% 35% 29% 29% 34% 29% 32% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 18% 14% 16% 20% 13% 28% 17% 10% 14% 18% 14% 12%

Strongly disapprove 46% 46% 45% 52% 18% 40% 28% 43% 55% 51% 44% 50% 50%

Disapprove 62% 64% 60% 68% 38% 53% 55% 60% 65% 64% 61% 63% 63%
No opinion 7% 6% 8% 4% 11% 17% 10% 10% 6% 2% 9% 5% 3%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,546) (752) (794) (936) (215) (233) (379) (341) (473) (353) (648) (407) (343)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 12% 31% 3% 15% 28% 8% 4% 28% 6% 4% 25% 5% 3%

Somewhat approve 19% 39% 4% 20% 33% 25% 3% 34% 18% 6% 36% 11% 7%

Approve 31% 70% 7% 35% 61% 33% 8% 63% 24% 10% 61% 16% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 9% 12% 19% 19% 10% 20% 18% 10% 21% 19% 10%

Strongly disapprove 46% 8% 82% 48% 12% 41% 81% 10% 48% 77% 10% 52% 77%

Disapprove 62% 24% 91% 60% 32% 60% 91% 30% 67% 87% 31% 71% 87%
No opinion 7% 6% 2% 5% 7% 7% 1% 8% 10% 3% 8% 13% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,546) (639) (609) (1,368) (454) (542) (449) (563) (517) (466) (685) (246) (615)
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The Economist /YouGov Poll
December 15 - 17, 2024 - 1553 U.S. Adult Citizens

11. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 7% 9% 6% 1% 2% 4% 3% 6%

Somewhat approve 12% 15% 9% 11% 19% 12% 18% 18% 8% 6% 11% 13% 14%

Approve 16% 20% 13% 14% 25% 19% 27% 24% 10% 8% 15% 17% 20%
Neither approve nor disapprove 23% 20% 26% 21% 31% 24% 26% 21% 22% 22% 25% 21% 18%

Somewhat disapprove 24% 24% 24% 28% 11% 17% 19% 21% 24% 33% 21% 25% 28%

Strongly disapprove 30% 31% 29% 32% 23% 27% 14% 26% 39% 35% 30% 32% 29%

Disapprove 54% 55% 53% 60% 35% 43% 33% 46% 63% 68% 51% 57% 57%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 5% 9% 14% 13% 9% 5% 2% 9% 5% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,551) (753) (798) (938) (217) (233) (378) (345) (474) (354) (652) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 4% 6% 4% 4% 8% 2% 3% 7% 1% 5% 6% 1% 4%

Somewhat approve 12% 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 13% 16% 7% 14% 14% 7% 13%

Approve 16% 18% 18% 16% 22% 15% 17% 23% 9% 19% 19% 9% 17%
Neither approve nor disapprove 23% 17% 25% 20% 14% 27% 21% 16% 27% 23% 18% 29% 24%

Somewhat disapprove 24% 22% 32% 26% 22% 23% 30% 22% 21% 31% 23% 15% 30%

Strongly disapprove 30% 39% 23% 33% 36% 27% 29% 32% 34% 23% 33% 33% 25%

Disapprove 54% 61% 54% 59% 59% 50% 59% 54% 54% 54% 56% 48% 55%
Not sure 7% 5% 3% 4% 5% 8% 3% 7% 10% 4% 7% 14% 4%

Totals 100% 102% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,551) (642) (608) (1,372) (455) (545) (449) (565) (519) (467) (689) (245) (617)
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The Economist /YouGov Poll
December 15 - 17, 2024 - 1553 U.S. Adult Citizens

12. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 12% 17% 6% 14% 5% 8% 12% 11% 10% 15% 8% 13% 20%

Somewhat approve 28% 32% 24% 31% 22% 20% 32% 27% 27% 25% 25% 32% 30%

Approve 39% 49% 30% 45% 27% 29% 44% 38% 37% 40% 33% 45% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 18% 20% 18% 23% 19% 21% 22% 16% 17% 21% 16% 19%

Strongly disapprove 28% 24% 32% 27% 37% 28% 18% 24% 33% 36% 30% 30% 24%

Disapprove 47% 42% 52% 45% 60% 47% 39% 46% 49% 53% 51% 46% 42%
Not sure 14% 9% 18% 10% 13% 24% 17% 16% 14% 7% 16% 9% 8%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,552) (753) (799) (938) (217) (234) (379) (346) (473) (354) (652) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 12% 8% 24% 14% 7% 9% 23% 8% 6% 22% 7% 4% 21%

Somewhat approve 28% 15% 47% 29% 15% 28% 43% 18% 25% 40% 16% 21% 42%

Approve 39% 23% 71% 43% 22% 36% 66% 27% 31% 62% 23% 25% 63%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 15% 14% 16% 18% 23% 14% 18% 22% 16% 19% 26% 15%

Strongly disapprove 28% 57% 5% 32% 55% 26% 10% 49% 27% 10% 50% 20% 11%

Disapprove 47% 72% 20% 48% 73% 49% 24% 66% 49% 26% 69% 46% 26%
Not sure 14% 5% 10% 8% 5% 14% 11% 7% 20% 12% 8% 29% 11%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,552) (642) (609) (1,372) (455) (547) (448) (566) (520) (466) (690) (246) (616)
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December 15 - 17, 2024 - 1553 U.S. Adult Citizens

13. Trump Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A lot 30% 35% 25% 36% 11% 21% 22% 25% 34% 37% 24% 37% 36%

Some 17% 19% 16% 18% 17% 17% 29% 21% 12% 11% 18% 14% 17%

Not much 11% 11% 12% 10% 15% 15% 17% 13% 10% 7% 11% 10% 13%

Doesn’t care at all 36% 30% 41% 32% 51% 37% 23% 35% 39% 43% 39% 35% 33%

Not sure 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 11% 10% 7% 4% 3% 8% 4% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,552) (753) (799) (939) (217) (234) (379) (346) (474) (353) (653) (408) (343)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

A lot 30% 2% 71% 33% 5% 21% 65% 3% 22% 65% 3% 17% 63%

Some 17% 7% 20% 14% 11% 24% 16% 10% 21% 20% 10% 23% 22%

Not much 11% 16% 5% 11% 12% 15% 7% 16% 11% 7% 16% 10% 7%

Doesn’t care at all 36% 73% 2% 39% 70% 35% 9% 67% 35% 6% 68% 32% 6%

Not sure 6% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 12% 1% 3% 18% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,552) (642) (608) (1,372) (455) (547) (448) (566) (520) (466) (690) (246) (616)
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14. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very strong 38% 44% 34% 45% 15% 33% 32% 38% 42% 39% 34% 43% 44%

Somewhat strong 21% 20% 22% 20% 25% 28% 35% 20% 18% 15% 25% 16% 16%

Somewhat weak 13% 12% 13% 10% 23% 11% 14% 17% 11% 10% 13% 13% 15%

Very weak 27% 24% 31% 25% 37% 28% 19% 25% 29% 35% 28% 28% 25%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,543) (752) (791) (933) (213) (234) (376) (344) (473) (350) (647) (408) (343)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very strong 38% 5% 83% 41% 10% 32% 75% 8% 32% 75% 7% 28% 74%

Somewhat strong 21% 14% 14% 15% 14% 30% 14% 18% 27% 17% 17% 34% 19%

Somewhat weak 13% 21% 2% 12% 18% 13% 6% 20% 14% 4% 21% 16% 4%

Very weak 27% 61% 0% 31% 58% 24% 4% 53% 27% 4% 55% 22% 3%

Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,543) (639) (605) (1,364) (452) (543) (447) (562) (516) (465) (685) (243) (615)
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15. Trump Age Affecting Presidential Duties
How much of an effect do you think Donald Trump’s health and age will have on his ability to fulfill his duties as president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Severely limit his ability to do the job 28% 27% 28% 25% 33% 31% 21% 28% 28% 33% 30% 25% 27%

Have little effect on his ability to do the job 29% 29% 29% 29% 28% 31% 37% 31% 26% 22% 26% 31% 32%

Have no effect at all 31% 33% 29% 36% 18% 23% 24% 29% 36% 33% 30% 33% 33%

Not sure 12% 11% 14% 10% 21% 15% 18% 12% 10% 11% 14% 11% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,549) (751) (798) (937) (215) (234) (378) (345) (473) (353) (651) (407) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Severely limit his ability to do the job 28% 59% 4% 31% 58% 26% 6% 54% 25% 6% 55% 17% 6%

Have little effect on his ability to do the job 29% 21% 29% 26% 23% 33% 27% 24% 33% 28% 24% 33% 31%

Have no effect at all 31% 6% 62% 32% 8% 27% 60% 9% 26% 60% 8% 26% 57%

Not sure 12% 14% 5% 11% 11% 14% 7% 14% 16% 6% 14% 23% 6%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,549) (641) (608) (1,370) (455) (544) (448) (566) (516) (467) (690) (243) (616)
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16. Trump Likability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Like a lot 19% 23% 14% 22% 7% 18% 14% 19% 20% 19% 17% 22% 19%

Like somewhat 18% 20% 16% 20% 12% 15% 27% 20% 12% 14% 16% 18% 19%

Neither like nor dislike 15% 15% 16% 13% 22% 21% 20% 14% 16% 11% 17% 14% 14%

Dislike somewhat 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 9% 8% 9% 10% 12% 9% 10% 12%

Dislike a lot 36% 30% 41% 33% 44% 31% 25% 34% 39% 43% 37% 34% 34%

Not sure 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 7% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%

Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,551) (754) (797) (939) (216) (233) (379) (346) (473) (353) (652) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Like a lot 19% 1% 46% 21% 5% 11% 42% 2% 11% 44% 2% 8% 40%

Like somewhat 18% 5% 30% 17% 8% 21% 24% 8% 18% 27% 8% 18% 27%

Neither like nor dislike 15% 8% 13% 11% 8% 19% 14% 11% 21% 12% 11% 26% 14%

Dislike somewhat 10% 10% 7% 9% 8% 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10%

Dislike a lot 36% 74% 3% 39% 70% 34% 10% 67% 34% 7% 68% 30% 7%

Not sure 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 9% 1%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,551) (642) (609) (1,372) (455) (545) (449) (565) (519) (467) (689) (245) (617)
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17. Enthusiastic about Trump Presidency
How do you feel about the next 4 years with Donald Trump as president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Enthusiastic 34% 39% 29% 40% 14% 27% 27% 32% 38% 39% 28% 42% 37%

Satisfied but not enthusiastic 16% 15% 16% 18% 13% 13% 28% 16% 12% 9% 17% 16% 18%

Dissatisfied but not upset 13% 15% 12% 10% 29% 16% 16% 17% 11% 11% 15% 11% 13%

Upset 29% 23% 34% 27% 34% 29% 20% 27% 31% 37% 30% 26% 28%

Not sure 8% 8% 8% 5% 11% 15% 10% 9% 8% 4% 10% 5% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,550) (751) (799) (937) (217) (234) (377) (346) (473) (354) (652) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Enthusiastic 34% 3% 80% 37% 8% 26% 71% 4% 27% 73% 4% 23% 70%

Satisfied but not enthusiastic 16% 5% 16% 13% 10% 23% 12% 10% 19% 17% 10% 20% 19%

Dissatisfied but not upset 13% 22% 2% 13% 18% 16% 5% 24% 13% 4% 23% 12% 4%

Upset 29% 63% 1% 32% 61% 25% 7% 57% 27% 4% 58% 22% 4%

Not sure 8% 6% 1% 4% 3% 9% 5% 5% 15% 2% 5% 23% 3%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,550) (641) (608) (1,371) (453) (546) (449) (565) (518) (467) (688) (246) (616)
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18. Trump Transition Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President-elect Donald Trump is handling the presidential transition?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 31% 35% 27% 38% 11% 23% 16% 29% 37% 37% 27% 35% 36%

Somewhat approve 20% 24% 16% 20% 22% 16% 36% 18% 15% 12% 19% 20% 22%

Approve 50% 59% 43% 58% 33% 39% 52% 47% 53% 49% 46% 55% 58%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 9% 13% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 11%

Strongly disapprove 27% 22% 31% 24% 34% 28% 14% 29% 27% 35% 27% 27% 25%

Disapprove 35% 29% 40% 31% 44% 36% 27% 34% 34% 42% 36% 33% 36%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 11% 23% 25% 21% 18% 13% 8% 19% 12% 6%

Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,551) (752) (799) (937) (217) (234) (378) (346) (474) (353) (652) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 31% 3% 73% 35% 4% 23% 68% 3% 24% 67% 3% 20% 64%

Somewhat approve 20% 12% 20% 16% 15% 27% 16% 15% 22% 22% 13% 21% 25%

Approve 50% 14% 93% 51% 19% 50% 84% 17% 46% 88% 16% 41% 89%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 12% 2% 8% 11% 9% 4% 12% 9% 4% 12% 8% 4%

Strongly disapprove 27% 61% 1% 30% 57% 24% 5% 55% 23% 3% 55% 19% 3%

Disapprove 35% 73% 3% 38% 68% 34% 9% 67% 32% 7% 67% 27% 7%
Not sure 15% 13% 4% 10% 13% 17% 7% 16% 22% 5% 17% 32% 4%

Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,551) (642) (608) (1,372) (454) (547) (448) (566) (519) (466) (690) (245) (616)
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19. Biden Transition Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Joe Biden is handling the presidential transition?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 19% 17% 20% 16% 35% 18% 15% 13% 19% 28% 20% 17% 19%

Somewhat approve 30% 34% 27% 32% 30% 26% 42% 27% 29% 25% 29% 29% 35%

Approve 49% 51% 47% 48% 65% 44% 56% 40% 48% 52% 49% 46% 55%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 12% 11% 6% 8% 12% 9% 8% 12% 8% 13% 11%

Strongly disapprove 23% 26% 20% 26% 8% 24% 9% 25% 27% 27% 23% 24% 21%

Disapprove 33% 34% 31% 37% 14% 31% 21% 34% 36% 39% 32% 37% 32%
Not sure 18% 15% 22% 16% 21% 24% 23% 25% 16% 9% 20% 18% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,550) (753) (797) (937) (216) (234) (378) (345) (474) (353) (652) (407) (343)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 19% 40% 8% 22% 37% 18% 7% 40% 11% 7% 37% 5% 8%

Somewhat approve 30% 37% 23% 30% 33% 40% 20% 33% 32% 25% 36% 26% 27%

Approve 49% 77% 31% 52% 69% 59% 27% 73% 43% 33% 73% 31% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 14% 10% 8% 8% 14% 8% 9% 14% 8% 7% 14%

Strongly disapprove 23% 3% 42% 24% 8% 13% 46% 6% 22% 40% 5% 29% 37%

Disapprove 33% 11% 56% 34% 16% 21% 60% 14% 31% 54% 13% 36% 51%
Not sure 18% 12% 13% 14% 15% 20% 13% 13% 26% 13% 14% 33% 15%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,550) (640) (608) (1,370) (454) (545) (449) (564) (519) (467) (688) (245) (617)
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20A. Approve of Trump Appointments — Kari Lake as Director of Voice of America
Do you approve or disapprove of the following appointments announced by Donald Trump?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 17% 22% 13% 20% 7% 19% 11% 16% 19% 22% 15% 21% 20%

Somewhat approve 19% 24% 14% 19% 24% 18% 31% 21% 14% 15% 16% 20% 25%

Approve 36% 46% 28% 39% 31% 37% 42% 37% 33% 37% 31% 41% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8%

Strongly disapprove 26% 25% 26% 25% 30% 26% 15% 22% 30% 34% 24% 27% 29%

Disapprove 31% 31% 32% 30% 38% 30% 23% 27% 35% 39% 30% 31% 37%
Not sure 32% 23% 40% 31% 31% 34% 36% 37% 32% 23% 39% 28% 19%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,548) (752) (796) (935) (217) (233) (376) (345) (473) (354) (652) (406) (343)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 17% 4% 44% 22% 6% 10% 42% 4% 11% 38% 3% 7% 36%

Somewhat approve 19% 10% 30% 18% 13% 22% 24% 16% 14% 29% 13% 13% 28%

Approve 36% 14% 75% 41% 18% 32% 66% 20% 25% 67% 16% 20% 64%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5%

Strongly disapprove 26% 58% 2% 31% 57% 22% 8% 51% 23% 5% 52% 17% 5%

Disapprove 31% 66% 7% 37% 63% 29% 12% 58% 29% 9% 59% 21% 10%
Not sure 32% 20% 19% 22% 18% 39% 22% 22% 47% 24% 25% 59% 26%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,548) (640) (608) (1,369) (452) (545) (449) (564) (518) (466) (687) (245) (616)
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20B. Approve of Trump Appointments — Kimberly Guilfoyle as Ambassador to Greece
Do you approve or disapprove of the following appointments announced by Donald Trump?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 14% 19% 10% 17% 6% 15% 10% 12% 17% 17% 13% 18% 16%

Somewhat approve 18% 22% 14% 18% 22% 16% 28% 15% 15% 16% 15% 17% 26%

Approve 32% 41% 24% 35% 28% 31% 38% 27% 32% 33% 28% 34% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 8% 8% 13% 6% 9% 8% 7% 10% 7% 10% 10%

Strongly disapprove 20% 19% 21% 20% 22% 22% 11% 20% 23% 26% 18% 22% 22%

Disapprove 29% 28% 29% 28% 35% 28% 21% 28% 30% 36% 26% 32% 32%
Not sure 39% 30% 47% 37% 37% 41% 41% 45% 39% 31% 46% 34% 26%

Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,544) (750) (794) (933) (216) (232) (373) (345) (473) (353) (652) (406) (341)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 14% 4% 36% 18% 6% 10% 31% 4% 8% 32% 3% 4% 31%

Somewhat approve 18% 11% 30% 20% 12% 21% 24% 15% 13% 27% 13% 11% 26%

Approve 32% 15% 66% 38% 18% 31% 55% 19% 22% 59% 16% 16% 57%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 12% 5% 8% 12% 8% 6% 12% 9% 5% 12% 6% 6%

Strongly disapprove 20% 50% 2% 25% 46% 16% 7% 42% 17% 3% 41% 14% 3%

Disapprove 29% 62% 7% 33% 58% 24% 13% 54% 26% 8% 53% 20% 9%
Not sure 39% 24% 27% 29% 24% 45% 33% 27% 52% 33% 30% 64% 34%

Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,544) (639) (605) (1,365) (450) (545) (447) (563) (517) (464) (686) (244) (614)
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20C. Approve of Trump Appointments — Pete Hegseth as Secretary of Defense
Do you approve or disapprove of the following appointments announced by Donald Trump?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 20% 27% 14% 24% 10% 17% 16% 13% 23% 28% 17% 23% 27%

Somewhat approve 17% 21% 14% 18% 18% 16% 28% 18% 13% 11% 14% 19% 21%

Approve 37% 48% 27% 41% 28% 33% 44% 31% 37% 39% 31% 41% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 7% 5% 5% 13% 7% 10% 7% 5% 3% 5% 5% 8%

Strongly disapprove 28% 26% 29% 27% 31% 28% 14% 23% 33% 38% 26% 29% 31%

Disapprove 34% 33% 34% 32% 43% 35% 25% 29% 37% 41% 31% 35% 39%
Not sure 29% 19% 39% 27% 29% 32% 31% 40% 26% 20% 38% 24% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,545) (750) (795) (934) (217) (232) (376) (344) (472) (353) (652) (403) (343)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 20% 3% 50% 24% 6% 12% 49% 4% 14% 43% 3% 8% 43%

Somewhat approve 17% 10% 26% 17% 11% 23% 18% 15% 14% 24% 12% 15% 24%

Approve 37% 13% 76% 41% 17% 34% 67% 18% 28% 67% 15% 22% 66%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 8% 4% 7% 7% 4% 7% 7% 5%

Strongly disapprove 28% 64% 4% 34% 59% 23% 10% 54% 23% 8% 54% 17% 7%

Disapprove 34% 71% 7% 40% 65% 31% 14% 61% 30% 12% 61% 23% 12%
Not sure 29% 16% 16% 19% 18% 35% 19% 21% 42% 21% 24% 54% 22%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,545) (639) (606) (1,366) (451) (544) (448) (563) (517) (465) (686) (244) (615)
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21. Approve Trump Time Person of the Year
Donald Trump was recently named 2024 Person of the Year by Time Magazine. Do you approve or disapprove of this decision?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 30% 36% 25% 37% 9% 25% 18% 27% 38% 35% 26% 34% 37%

Somewhat approve 19% 21% 17% 18% 19% 18% 35% 21% 13% 10% 15% 23% 19%

Approve 49% 57% 42% 56% 27% 43% 53% 47% 51% 45% 42% 57% 56%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 7% 8% 7% 12% 8% 13% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 13%

Strongly disapprove 30% 24% 35% 26% 48% 32% 19% 28% 30% 40% 34% 28% 23%

Disapprove 37% 31% 43% 32% 60% 40% 31% 35% 35% 46% 40% 33% 36%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 12% 13% 17% 15% 18% 14% 9% 18% 9% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,552) (754) (798) (939) (217) (233) (379) (345) (474) (354) (653) (408) (343)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 30% 4% 72% 35% 7% 21% 66% 5% 21% 66% 5% 15% 63%

Somewhat approve 19% 11% 18% 16% 16% 26% 16% 13% 22% 21% 14% 23% 22%

Approve 49% 15% 90% 51% 23% 47% 82% 18% 44% 87% 19% 38% 85%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 12% 2% 8% 9% 10% 2% 10% 9% 2% 11% 6% 4%

Strongly disapprove 30% 62% 2% 32% 59% 27% 8% 61% 25% 4% 59% 22% 4%

Disapprove 37% 74% 4% 40% 68% 37% 11% 72% 34% 7% 70% 29% 8%
Not sure 14% 11% 6% 10% 9% 16% 7% 11% 22% 7% 11% 33% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,552) (641) (609) (1,372) (454) (547) (449) (565) (520) (467) (689) (246) (617)
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22. Approve Clark Athlete of the Year
Caitlin Clark was recently named 2024 Athlete of the Year by Time Magazine. Do you approve or disapprove of this decision?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 30% 34% 26% 33% 23% 21% 18% 25% 36% 36% 23% 37% 38%

Somewhat approve 25% 28% 22% 24% 29% 22% 31% 25% 23% 21% 24% 25% 28%

Approve 54% 62% 47% 57% 52% 44% 49% 50% 59% 58% 47% 61% 66%
Somewhat disapprove 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 9%

Strongly disapprove 6% 7% 5% 4% 13% 9% 3% 6% 8% 6% 8% 4% 5%

Disapprove 11% 12% 10% 9% 21% 13% 10% 8% 14% 11% 12% 7% 14%
Not sure 35% 26% 43% 33% 27% 43% 41% 42% 27% 31% 41% 32% 20%

Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,546) (748) (798) (935) (216) (233) (377) (346) (471) (352) (651) (406) (343)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 30% 37% 39% 36% 33% 27% 37% 31% 22% 37% 29% 17% 37%

Somewhat approve 25% 25% 27% 26% 28% 26% 25% 27% 23% 25% 27% 22% 24%

Approve 54% 62% 66% 62% 61% 52% 62% 58% 45% 62% 56% 38% 61%
Somewhat disapprove 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6%

Strongly disapprove 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 8% 6%

Disapprove 11% 10% 10% 11% 7% 13% 12% 10% 13% 9% 10% 12% 12%
Not sure 35% 27% 24% 28% 32% 35% 26% 31% 42% 28% 34% 50% 27%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,546) (640) (608) (1,369) (453) (545) (448) (565) (515) (466) (689) (242) (615)
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23. Democrats’ Cooperation with Trump
Once Donald Trump is president, should Democrats in Congress work with him on policies they agree on, or oppose all of his policies?
Among Democrats

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Work with him on policies they agree on 69% 71% 67% 68% 74% 60% 70% 68% 63% 77% 63% 77% 74%

Oppose all of his policies 18% 21% 15% 19% 11% 25% 13% 20% 20% 18% 22% 14% 15%

Not sure 13% 8% 17% 13% 15% 15% 17% 12% 17% 5% 15% 9% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (578) (261) (317) (294) (130) (105) (166) (146) (161) (105) (245) (151) (137)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Work with him on policies they agree on 69% 69% 79% 70% 69% 69% ∗ 68% ∗ ∗ 69% ∗ ∗
Oppose all of his policies 18% 18% 4% 17% 20% 15% ∗ 18% ∗ ∗ 18% ∗ ∗
Not sure 13% 13% 16% 13% 10% 17% ∗ 14% ∗ ∗ 14% ∗ ∗

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% ∗ 100% ∗ ∗ 101% ∗ ∗
Unweighted N (578) (467) (39) (538) (354) (172) (25) (550) (28) (0) (565) (9) (4)
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24. Preferred Democratic Party Leader
Who would you prefer to be the leader of the Democratic Party?
Among Democrats

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Joe Biden 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 7% 10% 5% 3% 1% 4% 6% 6%

Cory Booker 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%

Pete Buttigieg 7% 4% 9% 9% 0% 9% 3% 3% 8% 14% 2% 10% 9%

Kamala Harris 19% 19% 19% 14% 22% 27% 27% 20% 15% 15% 20% 16% 21%

Hakeem Jeffries 7% 5% 9% 9% 8% 1% 1% 3% 10% 17% 6% 7% 12%

Gavin Newsom 5% 6% 4% 7% 2% 4% 4% 3% 9% 4% 5% 8% 5%

Barack Obama 21% 19% 23% 16% 40% 15% 18% 26% 21% 17% 23% 27% 12%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 6% 8% 5% 7% 3% 9% 8% 9% 6% 3% 6% 5% 10%

Bernie Sanders 7% 9% 5% 7% 3% 10% 9% 7% 8% 2% 7% 4% 8%

Chuck Schumer 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3%

Elizabeth Warren 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2%

Gretchen Whitmer 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2%

Someone else 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2%

Not sure 14% 19% 10% 16% 11% 14% 17% 15% 11% 14% 19% 8% 7%

Totals 101% 101% 98% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (576) (261) (315) (292) (130) (105) (166) (145) (160) (105) (243) (151) (137)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Joe Biden 5% 5% 12% 5% 5% 4% ∗ 5% ∗ ∗ 5% ∗ ∗
Cory Booker 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% ∗ 1% ∗ ∗ 1% ∗ ∗
Pete Buttigieg 7% 9% 4% 8% 9% 4% ∗ 7% ∗ ∗ 7% ∗ ∗
Kamala Harris 19% 22% 15% 21% 21% 14% ∗ 20% ∗ ∗ 20% ∗ ∗

continued on the next page . . .
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continued from previous page
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Hakeem Jeffries 7% 9% 4% 8% 8% 7% ∗ 8% ∗ ∗ 8% ∗ ∗
Gavin Newsom 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% ∗ 5% ∗ ∗ 6% ∗ ∗
Barack Obama 21% 18% 15% 18% 15% 33% ∗ 21% ∗ ∗ 21% ∗ ∗
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 6% 7% 4% 6% 8% 3% ∗ 6% ∗ ∗ 6% ∗ ∗
Bernie Sanders 7% 5% 4% 7% 8% 2% ∗ 7% ∗ ∗ 7% ∗ ∗
Chuck Schumer 2% 2% 11% 2% 1% 2% ∗ 2% ∗ ∗ 2% ∗ ∗
Elizabeth Warren 3% 4% 0% 4% 4% 2% ∗ 3% ∗ ∗ 3% ∗ ∗
Gretchen Whitmer 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% ∗ 2% ∗ ∗ 2% ∗ ∗
Someone else 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% ∗ 1% ∗ ∗ 2% ∗ ∗
Not sure 14% 8% 23% 9% 9% 22% ∗ 12% ∗ ∗ 12% ∗ ∗

Totals 101% 100% 101% 98% 99% 101% ∗ 100% ∗ ∗ 102% ∗ ∗
Unweighted N (576) (466) (39) (536) (354) (170) (25) (549) (27) (0) (563) (9) (4)
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25. Democracy Working
How well would you say democracy is working in the United States today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very well 12% 15% 8% 11% 12% 15% 14% 13% 12% 9% 9% 14% 15%

Somewhat well 37% 39% 36% 39% 41% 24% 49% 42% 31% 31% 35% 39% 40%

Not too well 35% 31% 39% 34% 31% 45% 28% 27% 40% 43% 35% 35% 37%

Not at all well 16% 15% 17% 15% 16% 16% 10% 18% 17% 17% 22% 12% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,547) (751) (796) (936) (215) (233) (377) (342) (474) (354) (650) (407) (343)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very well 12% 11% 19% 14% 10% 10% 18% 11% 9% 16% 10% 7% 16%

Somewhat well 37% 30% 41% 36% 30% 45% 38% 33% 38% 40% 35% 35% 41%

Not too well 35% 39% 31% 35% 37% 34% 32% 39% 33% 34% 38% 34% 33%

Not at all well 16% 19% 9% 15% 22% 11% 12% 17% 20% 10% 18% 24% 10%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,547) (639) (608) (1,368) (453) (545) (448) (563) (518) (466) (687) (244) (616)

67



The Economist /YouGov Poll
December 15 - 17, 2024 - 1553 U.S. Adult Citizens

26. Will U.S. Have a Dictator in Your Lifetime
Do you think the United States will have a dictator in your lifetime?
Adapted from a 1938 Gallup survey

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 25% 25% 26% 25% 24% 30% 27% 23% 26% 27% 30% 24% 21%

No 52% 57% 47% 56% 41% 42% 48% 46% 55% 57% 45% 56% 61%

No opinion 23% 19% 27% 19% 35% 28% 26% 31% 19% 16% 25% 20% 18%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,552) (754) (798) (939) (217) (233) (378) (346) (474) (354) (653) (407) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Yes 25% 44% 8% 27% 43% 24% 11% 37% 28% 11% 41% 25% 10%

No 52% 34% 79% 55% 37% 50% 75% 36% 46% 74% 34% 39% 76%

No opinion 23% 22% 14% 18% 20% 25% 13% 27% 26% 15% 25% 36% 14%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,552) (642) (609) (1,373) (455) (547) (449) (566) (519) (467) (690) (246) (616)
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27. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Getting better 20% 24% 17% 20% 21% 22% 23% 19% 17% 21% 16% 23% 28%

About the same 36% 39% 33% 39% 29% 26% 42% 32% 34% 37% 33% 34% 44%

Getting worse 36% 31% 40% 34% 39% 40% 24% 39% 41% 35% 42% 35% 25%

Not sure 8% 6% 11% 6% 11% 12% 11% 9% 7% 6% 9% 7% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (754) (799) (939) (217) (234) (379) (346) (474) (354) (653) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Getting better 20% 32% 18% 23% 29% 20% 16% 27% 16% 19% 26% 10% 20%

About the same 36% 31% 43% 36% 33% 38% 41% 36% 31% 42% 34% 29% 41%

Getting worse 36% 28% 35% 34% 32% 34% 37% 30% 42% 34% 32% 45% 34%

Not sure 8% 9% 5% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 12% 5% 8% 16% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (642) (609) (1,373) (455) (547) (449) (566) (520) (467) (690) (246) (617)
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28. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year
Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago 15% 18% 13% 16% 19% 12% 23% 20% 10% 11% 12% 15% 26%

About the same financially as you were a year
ago 44% 44% 44% 42% 48% 45% 46% 43% 41% 46% 39% 45% 50%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 36% 32% 39% 39% 24% 34% 22% 30% 44% 42% 42% 39% 23%

Not sure 5% 5% 5% 3% 8% 8% 8% 7% 5% 1% 7% 1% 1%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (754) (799) (939) (217) (234) (379) (346) (474) (354) (653) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Better off financially than you were a year ago 15% 25% 10% 17% 21% 19% 9% 22% 13% 12% 22% 8% 13%

About the same financially as you were a year
ago 44% 51% 40% 44% 52% 44% 40% 49% 38% 45% 49% 40% 41%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 36% 22% 47% 37% 24% 32% 49% 24% 40% 41% 25% 38% 44%

Not sure 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 8% 2% 4% 14% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (642) (609) (1,373) (455) (547) (449) (566) (520) (467) (690) (246) (617)
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29. Personal Financial Prospective
Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially 40% 46% 34% 43% 38% 35% 54% 42% 37% 30% 34% 41% 50%

Just about the same as now 27% 26% 28% 27% 26% 32% 22% 30% 27% 30% 26% 30% 27%

Worse off financially 22% 19% 24% 21% 20% 25% 10% 19% 27% 27% 28% 19% 16%

Not sure 11% 9% 13% 10% 16% 9% 14% 10% 9% 13% 12% 10% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (754) (799) (939) (217) (234) (379) (346) (474) (354) (653) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Better off financially 40% 22% 65% 41% 26% 37% 58% 25% 36% 59% 23% 34% 60%

Just about the same as now 27% 28% 25% 25% 24% 31% 26% 29% 25% 28% 27% 27% 27%

Worse off financially 22% 37% 5% 23% 39% 22% 8% 35% 22% 8% 37% 19% 8%

Not sure 11% 13% 5% 11% 12% 10% 8% 11% 17% 4% 13% 19% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (642) (609) (1,373) (455) (547) (449) (566) (520) (467) (690) (246) (617)
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30. Biden Pardons Appropriate
Do you think the way President Biden has used the power to pardon or commute the sentences of people convicted of federal crimes has been appropriate
or inappropriate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Appropriate 28% 27% 28% 25% 50% 27% 31% 25% 26% 31% 28% 27% 31%

Inappropriate 46% 51% 41% 52% 19% 40% 33% 40% 52% 55% 41% 51% 51%

Not sure 26% 22% 31% 23% 32% 34% 36% 34% 22% 14% 31% 22% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,548) (752) (796) (936) (216) (233) (379) (344) (471) (354) (650) (408) (343)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Appropriate 28% 61% 10% 34% 58% 27% 8% 55% 19% 12% 53% 10% 12%

Inappropriate 46% 15% 76% 47% 16% 42% 77% 17% 48% 71% 20% 48% 71%

Not sure 26% 23% 14% 20% 26% 31% 15% 28% 33% 16% 27% 42% 17%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,548) (639) (607) (1,368) (453) (547) (447) (563) (519) (466) (687) (245) (616)
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31. Trump Pardons Appropriate
Do you think the way President Trump used the power to pardon or commute the sentences of people convicted of federal crimes was appropriate or
inappropriate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Appropriate 27% 36% 19% 31% 22% 22% 29% 26% 30% 23% 24% 32% 32%

Inappropriate 42% 37% 46% 40% 44% 47% 31% 41% 41% 53% 43% 39% 44%

Not sure 31% 27% 35% 30% 35% 32% 40% 32% 29% 24% 33% 29% 24%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,548) (751) (797) (936) (217) (233) (379) (344) (473) (352) (650) (407) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Appropriate 27% 13% 52% 30% 17% 20% 48% 15% 21% 47% 13% 17% 46%

Inappropriate 42% 69% 17% 44% 66% 43% 19% 64% 40% 21% 67% 34% 21%

Not sure 31% 18% 31% 26% 17% 36% 32% 21% 39% 32% 20% 49% 33%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,548) (641) (607) (1,369) (455) (544) (448) (566) (516) (466) (689) (244) (615)
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32. Biden Commuting Non-Violent Sentences
President Joe Biden recently commuted the sentences of roughly 1,500 people convicted of non-violent crimes. Do you think this was the right thing or the
wrong thing for him to do?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Right thing 39% 39% 40% 37% 58% 35% 42% 43% 37% 36% 38% 42% 42%

Wrong thing 27% 33% 22% 31% 9% 26% 15% 24% 31% 36% 24% 29% 34%

Not sure 34% 29% 39% 32% 33% 39% 43% 33% 32% 29% 38% 30% 24%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,550) (753) (797) (938) (216) (233) (379) (345) (472) (354) (653) (406) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Right thing 39% 69% 18% 42% 72% 41% 12% 66% 34% 18% 62% 33% 20%

Wrong thing 27% 7% 52% 28% 8% 21% 55% 6% 25% 50% 8% 20% 49%

Not sure 34% 24% 30% 30% 19% 38% 33% 28% 41% 32% 30% 47% 31%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,550) (642) (606) (1,370) (455) (546) (447) (566) (519) (465) (690) (245) (615)
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33A. Favorability of Health Insurance — UnitedHealthcare
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 15% 14% 15% 13% 23% 13% 16% 17% 10% 16% 17% 11% 15%

Somewhat favorable 26% 30% 22% 27% 26% 25% 31% 25% 20% 30% 26% 27% 25%

Favorable 40% 44% 37% 40% 49% 38% 47% 43% 30% 46% 43% 38% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 15% 16% 10% 15% 11% 13% 21% 11% 12% 14% 22%

Very unfavorable 21% 23% 19% 20% 11% 23% 20% 23% 24% 15% 18% 22% 20%

Unfavorable 35% 37% 34% 36% 22% 38% 31% 36% 45% 26% 31% 36% 42%
Don’t know 24% 19% 30% 24% 29% 24% 22% 21% 26% 28% 26% 26% 18%

Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,551) (754) (797) (939) (217) (232) (378) (345) (474) (354) (652) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 15% 13% 19% 16% 14% 16% 16% 16% 10% 19% 15% 10% 17%

Somewhat favorable 26% 24% 26% 24% 20% 29% 25% 24% 23% 31% 23% 22% 31%

Favorable 40% 37% 45% 40% 34% 45% 41% 40% 33% 49% 38% 31% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 17% 15% 13% 16% 17% 14% 17% 12% 16% 13% 14%

Very unfavorable 21% 30% 12% 22% 38% 17% 13% 27% 24% 11% 28% 24% 12%

Unfavorable 35% 45% 29% 37% 51% 33% 30% 41% 41% 23% 44% 37% 26%
Don’t know 24% 18% 27% 23% 16% 22% 29% 19% 26% 28% 18% 32% 26%

Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,551) (642) (609) (1,373) (454) (547) (449) (565) (519) (467) (689) (245) (617)
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33B. Favorability of Health Insurance — Aetna
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 9% 7% 10% 7% 13% 12% 6% 12% 8% 7% 10% 6% 9%

Somewhat favorable 26% 27% 24% 26% 29% 24% 30% 22% 19% 35% 27% 25% 24%

Favorable 34% 34% 34% 33% 42% 36% 36% 34% 27% 43% 37% 31% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 14% 15% 14% 12% 14% 13% 20% 10% 10% 18% 22%

Very unfavorable 13% 14% 11% 13% 5% 14% 11% 18% 13% 8% 13% 14% 11%

Unfavorable 27% 30% 25% 28% 19% 26% 25% 31% 33% 18% 23% 32% 33%
Don’t know 39% 35% 42% 39% 39% 38% 40% 35% 40% 39% 40% 37% 34%

Totals 102% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,548) (751) (797) (939) (216) (231) (378) (344) (473) (353) (653) (405) (342)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 7% 10% 11% 5% 11% 8% 6% 10%

Somewhat favorable 26% 27% 26% 25% 23% 30% 24% 27% 23% 27% 30% 15% 27%

Favorable 34% 35% 36% 34% 31% 36% 34% 38% 27% 38% 38% 21% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 15% 16% 14% 18% 14% 15% 16% 13% 15% 16% 14%

Very unfavorable 13% 16% 9% 14% 24% 9% 9% 17% 14% 8% 16% 13% 9%

Unfavorable 27% 33% 25% 30% 38% 27% 23% 32% 30% 20% 31% 30% 23%
Don’t know 39% 32% 39% 35% 30% 37% 43% 30% 43% 41% 31% 50% 40%

Totals 102% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,548) (639) (607) (1,368) (452) (546) (448) (563) (519) (466) (687) (245) (616)
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33C. Favorability of Health Insurance — Cigna
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 8% 9% 6% 7% 12% 11% 9% 9% 8% 5% 8% 8% 9%

Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 23% 24% 30% 21% 25% 24% 21% 29% 21% 25% 30%

Favorable 32% 35% 29% 31% 41% 33% 34% 32% 29% 34% 29% 34% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 12% 16% 12% 10% 16% 11% 16% 13% 12% 17% 19%

Very unfavorable 12% 14% 11% 12% 5% 16% 9% 16% 16% 6% 13% 11% 11%

Unfavorable 26% 30% 23% 28% 17% 26% 25% 27% 32% 19% 25% 28% 30%
Don’t know 42% 35% 49% 42% 42% 42% 41% 41% 39% 47% 47% 39% 32%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,549) (753) (796) (936) (216) (234) (378) (345) (473) (353) (650) (407) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 8% 7% 12% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9% 3% 12% 7% 4% 10%

Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 25% 24% 22% 26% 25% 26% 22% 25% 26% 21% 24%

Favorable 32% 31% 37% 34% 29% 34% 34% 35% 26% 37% 33% 24% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 13% 14% 16% 17% 12% 14% 16% 12% 16% 9% 15%

Very unfavorable 12% 16% 8% 14% 22% 9% 9% 15% 15% 6% 15% 15% 8%

Unfavorable 26% 33% 21% 28% 38% 27% 21% 29% 31% 18% 31% 24% 22%
Don’t know 42% 36% 42% 38% 34% 39% 45% 36% 44% 45% 36% 52% 43%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,549) (640) (607) (1,369) (454) (545) (448) (565) (519) (465) (688) (246) (615)
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33D. Favorability of Health Insurance — Kaiser Permanente
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 14% 7% 10% 7% 8% 9% 10% 8%

Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 17% 18% 25% 22% 29% 21% 15% 19% 15% 24% 25%

Favorable 28% 31% 25% 24% 34% 37% 37% 31% 22% 28% 24% 34% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 13% 15% 15% 16% 11% 12% 14% 11% 12% 19%

Very unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 12% 3% 12% 7% 17% 12% 6% 10% 13% 12%

Unfavorable 24% 25% 23% 25% 17% 27% 23% 28% 24% 20% 21% 25% 31%
Don’t know 48% 43% 52% 51% 49% 37% 40% 41% 54% 53% 55% 41% 35%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,547) (749) (798) (938) (215) (232) (379) (345) (472) (351) (652) (404) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 8% 10% 9% 9% 10% 8% 7% 11% 6% 8% 10% 6% 7%

Somewhat favorable 20% 24% 18% 19% 21% 22% 19% 26% 17% 19% 24% 16% 19%

Favorable 28% 34% 27% 29% 30% 30% 26% 37% 23% 27% 34% 22% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 14% 15% 15% 14% 13% 14% 13% 12% 14% 12% 13%

Very unfavorable 11% 15% 9% 13% 18% 8% 11% 13% 13% 7% 14% 10% 9%

Unfavorable 24% 30% 23% 28% 32% 22% 24% 27% 26% 19% 27% 23% 21%
Don’t know 48% 36% 50% 44% 37% 48% 50% 36% 52% 54% 38% 55% 53%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,547) (639) (606) (1,367) (454) (544) (447) (565) (516) (466) (688) (244) (615)
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33E. Favorability of Health Insurance — Elevance Health (previously Anthem)
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 6% 8% 3% 5% 9% 8% 11% 6% 4% 3% 6% 6% 7%

Somewhat favorable 18% 22% 14% 16% 28% 22% 31% 22% 9% 14% 16% 19% 21%

Favorable 24% 30% 18% 21% 37% 29% 41% 29% 14% 16% 22% 25% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 10% 12% 8% 10% 14% 12% 12% 9% 9% 12% 18%

Very unfavorable 13% 13% 13% 13% 8% 14% 9% 17% 16% 8% 13% 15% 10%

Unfavorable 25% 27% 23% 25% 15% 24% 22% 29% 28% 17% 22% 27% 28%
Don’t know 52% 43% 60% 54% 48% 47% 36% 42% 58% 67% 56% 48% 44%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,548) (750) (798) (937) (215) (233) (378) (344) (473) (353) (651) (408) (341)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 6% 6% 8% 7% 7% 5% 6% 8% 3% 7% 7% 3% 6%

Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 17% 16% 19% 20% 14% 20% 16% 18% 19% 15% 18%

Favorable 24% 24% 24% 23% 26% 25% 20% 28% 19% 25% 26% 18% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 13% 10% 16% 11% 11% 14% 9% 13% 12% 10%

Very unfavorable 13% 17% 9% 14% 23% 9% 10% 16% 14% 8% 16% 15% 9%

Unfavorable 25% 30% 20% 27% 34% 26% 20% 27% 29% 17% 29% 27% 19%
Don’t know 52% 45% 55% 50% 40% 49% 59% 44% 53% 58% 45% 56% 56%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,548) (640) (607) (1,368) (453) (546) (447) (564) (519) (465) (687) (246) (615)
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33F. Favorability of Health Insurance — Medicare
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 26% 26% 25% 22% 38% 28% 25% 27% 19% 34% 26% 25% 29%

Somewhat favorable 37% 40% 35% 41% 30% 32% 38% 33% 36% 44% 38% 37% 37%

Favorable 63% 66% 60% 63% 68% 60% 64% 61% 54% 78% 63% 61% 66%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 15% 15% 8% 9% 12% 16% 15% 11% 12% 14% 15%

Very unfavorable 8% 10% 7% 9% 3% 10% 6% 7% 14% 4% 8% 11% 6%

Unfavorable 22% 22% 22% 24% 12% 19% 19% 23% 29% 15% 21% 25% 21%
Don’t know 15% 12% 18% 13% 20% 21% 18% 17% 17% 7% 16% 14% 12%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,552) (754) (798) (938) (217) (234) (379) (346) (473) (354) (652) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable 26% 37% 19% 27% 38% 24% 18% 40% 17% 22% 36% 16% 21%

Somewhat favorable 37% 38% 41% 39% 37% 42% 35% 35% 38% 39% 36% 39% 38%

Favorable 63% 75% 60% 66% 75% 66% 53% 75% 56% 61% 71% 56% 59%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 10% 17% 14% 11% 13% 20% 9% 15% 17% 13% 9% 17%

Very unfavorable 8% 4% 11% 8% 3% 7% 14% 3% 12% 9% 3% 11% 12%

Unfavorable 22% 13% 29% 22% 15% 20% 34% 12% 27% 26% 16% 20% 29%
Don’t know 15% 11% 11% 12% 10% 14% 13% 14% 17% 13% 13% 24% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,552) (642) (608) (1,372) (455) (546) (449) (565) (520) (467) (689) (246) (617)
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34. Vaccine Safety
How safe do you think vaccines generally are?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very safe 36% 35% 37% 39% 27% 28% 34% 36% 34% 42% 32% 40% 40%

Somewhat safe 35% 39% 32% 35% 43% 37% 45% 31% 33% 35% 34% 34% 39%

Not very safe 13% 12% 13% 13% 13% 10% 10% 14% 14% 11% 13% 13% 13%

Not at all safe 8% 8% 8% 7% 3% 13% 5% 9% 11% 4% 10% 7% 4%

Not sure 8% 6% 10% 6% 14% 11% 6% 10% 8% 7% 11% 6% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,550) (752) (798) (936) (217) (234) (378) (346) (474) (352) (652) (408) (343)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very safe 36% 66% 19% 41% 64% 35% 18% 59% 29% 23% 58% 24% 21%

Somewhat safe 35% 24% 42% 34% 25% 40% 41% 27% 39% 40% 28% 37% 42%

Not very safe 13% 4% 20% 11% 6% 11% 20% 7% 12% 18% 6% 13% 19%

Not at all safe 8% 1% 12% 7% 1% 6% 13% 2% 10% 11% 2% 12% 11%

Not sure 8% 5% 7% 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 11% 7% 6% 15% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,550) (642) (607) (1,370) (453) (546) (449) (566) (519) (465) (690) (245) (615)
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35. Personal Worry about Flu
Taking into consideration both the risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are you personally about someone in your household
experiencing the flu?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very worried 10% 11% 9% 8% 21% 13% 14% 13% 7% 7% 12% 9% 6%

Somewhat worried 30% 30% 30% 28% 34% 34% 35% 32% 27% 27% 31% 33% 25%

Not too worried 38% 33% 43% 40% 31% 31% 35% 30% 41% 46% 35% 39% 41%

Not worried at all 22% 26% 18% 24% 15% 21% 15% 24% 25% 20% 22% 19% 28%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,550) (752) (798) (938) (215) (234) (378) (345) (474) (353) (653) (407) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very worried 10% 12% 7% 9% 16% 8% 7% 15% 8% 8% 13% 12% 6%

Somewhat worried 30% 35% 22% 28% 36% 34% 21% 35% 30% 24% 35% 31% 24%

Not too worried 38% 40% 42% 41% 37% 38% 40% 36% 38% 40% 38% 35% 40%

Not worried at all 22% 14% 30% 22% 11% 20% 32% 14% 23% 28% 14% 21% 30%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,550) (641) (609) (1,370) (453) (547) (449) (565) (518) (467) (689) (244) (617)
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36. Personal Worry about COVID-19
Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are you personally about someone in your household
experiencing COVID-19?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very worried 12% 13% 11% 10% 22% 15% 19% 14% 9% 8% 14% 12% 8%

Somewhat worried 24% 23% 25% 22% 24% 32% 30% 27% 20% 20% 25% 27% 18%

Not too worried 38% 33% 42% 40% 34% 29% 32% 32% 37% 50% 33% 39% 46%

Not worried at all 26% 31% 21% 28% 19% 24% 18% 27% 33% 22% 28% 23% 28%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,550) (753) (797) (938) (216) (233) (379) (345) (473) (353) (653) (407) (343)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Very worried 12% 18% 7% 12% 20% 9% 9% 20% 8% 9% 18% 10% 8%

Somewhat worried 24% 32% 14% 23% 32% 26% 14% 34% 23% 15% 32% 27% 14%

Not too worried 38% 39% 39% 39% 33% 42% 37% 32% 42% 39% 35% 41% 39%

Not worried at all 26% 12% 39% 26% 15% 23% 40% 14% 27% 37% 15% 22% 38%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,550) (642) (607) (1,370) (455) (547) (447) (566) (519) (465) (690) (245) (615)

83



The Economist /YouGov Poll
December 15 - 17, 2024 - 1553 U.S. Adult Citizens

37. COVID Shot 2024
Do you plan to get a COVID-19 shot in 2024?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

I already have 27% 28% 27% 26% 34% 27% 22% 23% 22% 46% 26% 25% 31%

Yes, I plan to 10% 11% 10% 10% 9% 9% 16% 10% 9% 7% 9% 13% 10%

No 53% 51% 55% 56% 41% 50% 48% 56% 62% 43% 52% 55% 55%

Don’t know 9% 10% 9% 8% 16% 14% 14% 12% 8% 5% 13% 8% 4%

Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,551) (752) (799) (937) (217) (234) (379) (345) (474) (353) (653) (407) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

I already have 27% 51% 13% 31% 42% 28% 14% 47% 20% 17% 45% 18% 15%

Yes, I plan to 10% 16% 4% 11% 19% 9% 5% 16% 11% 4% 16% 12% 3%

No 53% 24% 76% 51% 27% 54% 75% 26% 58% 74% 28% 57% 76%

Don’t know 9% 10% 6% 8% 12% 9% 5% 12% 11% 6% 11% 14% 6%

Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,551) (641) (609) (1,371) (455) (547) (447) (566) (519) (466) (690) (246) (615)
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38. People I Know – Has Tested Positive for COVID-19
Do you personally know anyone who has ever tested positive for COVID-19? Check all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes, me 41% 38% 44% 47% 18% 39% 33% 39% 47% 42% 35% 43% 54%

Yes, a family member 50% 44% 56% 56% 33% 43% 38% 45% 59% 55% 44% 53% 63%

Yes, a close friend 44% 43% 44% 49% 34% 31% 33% 40% 52% 46% 36% 49% 61%

No 21% 24% 18% 17% 31% 30% 32% 23% 16% 16% 26% 16% 14%

Prefer not to say 6% 8% 4% 5% 10% 7% 14% 10% 2% 2% 6% 6% 3%

Unweighted N (1,553) (754) (799) (939) (217) (234) (379) (346) (474) (354) (653) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Yes, me 41% 44% 46% 46% 43% 39% 44% 36% 40% 46% 40% 35% 45%

Yes, a family member 50% 56% 55% 56% 52% 52% 53% 49% 48% 54% 52% 40% 53%

Yes, a close friend 44% 54% 46% 50% 51% 38% 51% 47% 41% 45% 48% 33% 46%

No 21% 15% 19% 17% 20% 20% 17% 20% 25% 18% 19% 33% 17%

Prefer not to say 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 9% 4% 5% 8% 5% 5% 12% 5%

Unweighted N (1,553) (642) (609) (1,373) (455) (547) (449) (566) (520) (467) (690) (246) (617)
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39. Celebrate Holiday
Will you be celebrating a winter holiday (such as Christmas, Hanukkah, or Kwanzaa) this year?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 77% 74% 81% 81% 72% 77% 73% 79% 76% 82% 70% 82% 89%

No 16% 19% 13% 13% 20% 17% 14% 16% 18% 15% 22% 11% 10%

Not sure 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 13% 5% 7% 3% 7% 7% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,552) (754) (798) (939) (217) (234) (378) (346) (474) (354) (652) (408) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Yes 77% 84% 90% 84% 82% 75% 84% 79% 65% 90% 79% 55% 87%

No 16% 10% 7% 11% 13% 17% 12% 14% 24% 8% 14% 31% 10%

Not sure 7% 6% 3% 5% 6% 8% 4% 7% 11% 2% 7% 14% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,552) (641) (609) (1,372) (455) (546) (449) (565) (520) (467) (689) (246) (617)
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40. Personal Holiday Spending this Year
This holiday season, will you spend more or less on holiday expenses than you have in previous years?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

More 17% 18% 15% 17% 17% 20% 30% 19% 11% 10% 14% 15% 24%

About the same 41% 45% 37% 43% 39% 32% 37% 36% 41% 50% 33% 47% 50%

Less 35% 28% 41% 34% 30% 37% 22% 35% 42% 35% 41% 35% 23%

Not sure 8% 10% 7% 6% 15% 10% 12% 10% 7% 5% 12% 3% 2%

Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,549) (750) (799) (936) (217) (234) (379) (345) (472) (353) (652) (407) (343)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

More 17% 18% 18% 18% 19% 17% 16% 18% 14% 18% 17% 14% 17%

About the same 41% 45% 42% 42% 41% 42% 42% 41% 38% 44% 41% 35% 44%

Less 35% 32% 35% 35% 33% 34% 37% 33% 35% 35% 34% 32% 36%

Not sure 8% 5% 4% 5% 7% 7% 5% 8% 12% 3% 8% 19% 3%

Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,549) (641) (608) (1,369) (453) (546) (448) (565) (518) (466) (689) (244) (616)
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41. Ever Arguments
Has there ever been an argument about politics at a holiday celebration you have attended?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 21% 23% 20% 23% 13% 21% 29% 24% 19% 15% 18% 23% 31%

No 73% 69% 77% 72% 83% 72% 59% 70% 79% 82% 75% 74% 67%

Prefer not to say 5% 7% 3% 5% 4% 7% 12% 6% 2% 4% 7% 3% 2%

Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,552) (754) (798) (939) (217) (233) (379) (345) (474) (354) (653) (407) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Yes 21% 30% 20% 25% 34% 19% 17% 25% 21% 18% 26% 21% 17%

No 73% 67% 76% 71% 62% 74% 79% 69% 74% 77% 69% 72% 78%

Prefer not to say 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,552) (641) (609) (1,372) (454) (547) (449) (566) (519) (467) (689) (246) (617)
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42. Political Disagreement Ever Ruined Holidays
Have you ever had a holiday dinner ruined by a political argument?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 12% 11% 11% 7% 8% 7% 12% 11%

No 87% 85% 88% 89% 87% 82% 79% 82% 92% 91% 87% 86% 88%

Prefer not to say 4% 6% 2% 3% 6% 6% 10% 6% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,549) (751) (798) (937) (216) (233) (377) (346) (473) (353) (652) (406) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Yes 9% 15% 7% 11% 19% 7% 5% 14% 7% 6% 14% 6% 7%

No 87% 83% 90% 87% 78% 88% 93% 81% 89% 90% 83% 88% 90%

Prefer not to say 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,549) (640) (607) (1,369) (453) (546) (448) (564) (518) (467) (688) (245) (616)
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43. Celebrate New Year
Do you plan on celebrating New Year’s with others this year?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 44% 47% 41% 40% 60% 49% 65% 59% 34% 24% 40% 48% 50%

No 37% 36% 38% 40% 22% 36% 17% 28% 48% 50% 39% 38% 33%

Not sure 19% 17% 21% 20% 18% 15% 18% 13% 18% 26% 21% 14% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,548) (752) (796) (938) (217) (232) (379) (343) (473) (353) (651) (405) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Yes 44% 46% 43% 44% 48% 50% 35% 48% 41% 44% 47% 42% 42%

No 37% 36% 40% 38% 34% 35% 45% 34% 37% 40% 34% 34% 42%

Not sure 19% 18% 17% 18% 18% 15% 20% 18% 22% 16% 19% 24% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,548) (640) (608) (1,369) (454) (546) (447) (565) (516) (467) (688) (244) (616)
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44. New Years Resolutions
Do you plan to make any New Year’s resolutions for 2025?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 32% 31% 34% 28% 49% 41% 52% 41% 24% 17% 32% 32% 37%

No 52% 55% 49% 57% 34% 44% 28% 41% 64% 70% 53% 55% 46%

Not sure 16% 14% 17% 15% 17% 15% 20% 18% 12% 14% 15% 12% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,550) (753) (797) (937) (217) (233) (377) (346) (473) (354) (652) (407) (344)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Yes 32% 36% 31% 33% 36% 35% 28% 37% 28% 33% 37% 23% 33%

No 52% 49% 56% 53% 50% 49% 58% 48% 55% 53% 49% 55% 54%

Not sure 16% 14% 14% 14% 14% 16% 14% 15% 17% 13% 14% 23% 13%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,550) (642) (606) (1,371) (454) (545) (449) (566) (520) (464) (690) (246) (614)
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45. Plan to Watch College Football
Are you planning to watch the 2024-25 College Football Playoff?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes, most of the games 15% 19% 11% 15% 15% 19% 15% 13% 15% 17% 11% 18% 23%

Yes, at least one of the games 17% 21% 13% 17% 25% 11% 22% 18% 15% 13% 12% 22% 24%

No, I do not plan on watching 58% 52% 65% 62% 43% 55% 49% 58% 62% 62% 66% 54% 45%

Not sure 10% 8% 11% 7% 18% 15% 14% 11% 8% 7% 11% 6% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,547) (753) (794) (936) (217) (233) (379) (342) (474) (352) (649) (408) (343)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Yes, most of the games 15% 18% 20% 18% 12% 15% 21% 13% 10% 23% 12% 10% 20%

Yes, at least one of the games 17% 23% 21% 20% 20% 18% 16% 19% 14% 19% 18% 12% 18%

No, I do not plan on watching 58% 51% 50% 53% 61% 58% 55% 59% 64% 50% 61% 62% 54%

Not sure 10% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 8% 9% 12% 8% 9% 16% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,547) (640) (605) (1,367) (455) (543) (447) (565) (519) (463) (689) (246) (612)
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46. Want to Win College Football Playoffs
Which of the following teams do you want to win the College Football Playoff?
Asked of people who plan to watch at least one 2024-25 College Football Playoff

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Arizona State 7% 5% 8% 6% 7% 9% 12% 5% 3% 6% 3% 8% 9%

Boise State 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1% 6% 3% 2% 3%

Clemson 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1%

Georgia 9% 10% 9% 11% 8% 5% 19% 6% 6% 7% 8% 9% 12%

Indiana 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 6% 3%

Notre Dame 6% 8% 4% 8% 3% 3% 3% 7% 6% 9% 5% 10% 4%

Ohio State 9% 6% 14% 11% 10% 0% 7% 8% 11% 10% 12% 6% 10%

Oregon 9% 11% 6% 9% 6% 15% 8% 9% 10% 9% 8% 12% 6%

Penn State 9% 8% 9% 9% 4% 8% 4% 11% 12% 6% 9% 9% 9%

SMU 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0% 3%

Tennessee 3% 3% 3% 4% 0% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1%

Texas 13% 15% 10% 10% 16% 28% 13% 20% 11% 10% 16% 12% 13%

Don’t care 14% 14% 14% 14% 9% 14% 10% 9% 20% 14% 13% 10% 17%

Not sure 11% 12% 11% 8% 31% 9% 13% 13% 8% 12% 13% 12% 8%

Totals 99% 100% 99% 102% 101% 101% 100% 98% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (562) (355) (207) (328) (108) (82) (167) (122) (158) (115) (197) (168) (162)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Arizona State 7% 8% 7% 7% 12% 5% 4% 10% 3% 7% 9% 1% 6%

Boise State 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2%

Clemson 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 0% 1%

Georgia 9% 9% 7% 9% 7% 15% 5% 7% 18% 6% 7% 17% 9%

continued on the next page . . .
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continued from previous page
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Indiana 3% 6% 2% 4% 6% 2% 3% 6% 1% 2% 6% 0% 2%

Notre Dame 6% 4% 8% 6% 3% 8% 8% 3% 10% 6% 3% 11% 7%

Ohio State 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 11% 7% 8% 7% 12% 8% 4% 11%

Oregon 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 11% 7% 10% 9% 9% 9% 12% 8%

Penn State 9% 5% 12% 9% 9% 4% 14% 5% 7% 13% 4% 11% 11%

SMU 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2%

Tennessee 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 5% 1% 0% 5%

Texas 13% 16% 15% 15% 16% 10% 16% 19% 7% 13% 17% 7% 12%

Don’t care 14% 15% 16% 14% 8% 15% 14% 13% 18% 12% 14% 15% 13%

Not sure 11% 13% 5% 10% 12% 13% 6% 12% 12% 10% 12% 17% 9%

Totals 99% 101% 99% 102% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 98%

Unweighted N (562) (263) (246) (530) (178) (199) (171) (221) (146) (195) (255) (64) (243)
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Sponsorship The Economist

Fieldwork YouGov

Interviewing Dates December 15 - 17, 2024

Target population U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

Sample composition 1,838 started the survey after screenouts. 126 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 116 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 5 were removed for attention check failures, and 38 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,553 respondents.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, educa-
tion, 2024 election turnout and presidential vote, 2020 election turnout
and presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter
registration status. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was
estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights
range from 0.051 to 6.535, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.913.

Number of respondents 1553
1373 (Registered voters)

Margin of error ± 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
± 3.4% (Registered voters)

Survey mode Web-based interviews

Questions not reported 5 questions not reported.
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